Cralg Murray

From: Lauren Vigho<Tamen.vigliotti@terraphase.com>

Sent: Thursda w 13 9:.01 AM

To: Venkat Purarapanda

Cc: Carlos A. Privat; William Carson; Ryan Janoch; Craig Murray; LaShonda White; John

Salmon (jcoho@aol.com); Jim Levine (Jim.Levine@upstream.us.com)
Subject: Remediation Project Update-Repon
Attachments: ACE-submittal package w- f

Hi Venkat,

Per your request, attached is the monthly remediation project update report and cost summary for the remediation of
the former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate. This monthly update and cost summary covers through March 31, 2013. Also
included in the attachment (referenced in the status report) are the invoices with backup from March 2013, copies of
waste manifests for the invoice period, the monthly remediation status report for March 2013 submitted to the San

Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

-Lauren

Lauren Vigliotti, PG  Professional Geologist
Terraphase Engineering Inc. 1404 Franklin Street, Suite 600, Oakland, California 94612

lauren.vigliotti@terraphase.com

510.645.1850 x46 (0)
925.321.3291 (¢)
www.terraphase.com

Please consider the environment before printing

This e-mail (including any attachments to it) is intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or entity named above. It may contain
confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify

the sender immediately and delete the original message.
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viay 23, 2013

Mr. Venkat Puranapanda

ACE USA

10 Exchange Place, 9" Floor
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

Sent via e-mail

Subject:  Transmittal of the Remediation Project Update for the Former Naval Fuel Depot Point
Molate Richmond, California (Policy RCC G2488965B 001)

Mr. Puranapanda:

As requested, this transmittal includes the Remediation Project Update monthly report and cost
summary worksheet for the remediation work at the former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate located in
Richmond, California. These documents were prepared on behalf of Upstream Point Molate, LLC, the

named insured.

If you have any question or comments regarding this transmittal, please contact Lauren Vigliotti or Ryan
Janoch at (510) 645-1850.

Sincerely,
For Terraphase Engineering Inc.

o ){j/ ) /é;., /(o..,,l;*

Lauren Vigliotti, PG (No. 8775) Ryan Janoch, PE {C78735)
Professional Geologist Professional Engineer
cc: Jim Levine, Upstream Point Molate LLC (by e-mail)

John Salmon, Upstream Point Molate LLC (by e-mail)
Carlos Privat, City of Richmond

Craig Murray, City of Richmond

LaShonda White, City of Richmond

Attachments: Remediation Project Update (March 2013)
Cost Summary (March 2013 and Cost to Date)
March 2013 Monthly Remediation Status Report
Invoices for March 2013
Copies of Waste Manifests

Terraphase Engineering Inc.
1404 Franklin Street, Suite 600
Oakland, California 94612
www. terraphase.com
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REMEDIATION PROJECT UPDATE

Named Insured

Upstream Point
Molate, LLC

Insured contact(s)

Jim Levine

Insured Location 2000 Powell St, Suitc Other Insured Contact William Carson
920, Emeryville, CA (Technical)
Additional Site None Other Insured Contact Bruce Goodmiller (City
Location(s) (Legal) of Richmond)
Policy Number RCC G2488965B 001 | Insured’s Lead Terraphase
Consultant/Contractor Engineering, Inc.
Policy Term March 31,2010 to Regulatory Contact George Leyva
March 31, 2020 (California RWQCB)
Policy Limit $20,000,000 Broker Contact
Projected Remediation | $25,392,025 ACE Underwriter Venkat Puranapanda
Cost
Sclf Insured Retention | $29,500,000 ACE Cost Cap Venkat Puranapanda
Monitoring Manager
Date Submitted May 22, 2013 Reporting Period March 4, 2013 through

March 31, 2013

Scope of Work Conducted in Reporting Period

List activities conducted in the reporting period in accordance with the scope of work in the
Remediation Plan Schedule Endorsement No.

Scope of work

1. Brief description of project activities completed in the reporting period

Sce attached monthly status report.

2. List tasks completed since last update

~ See attached monthly status report.

3. List tasks which are at 100 % completion

to the policy...

IR Site 4 — Drum Lot | and 2 — Site Management Plan (Task 1.0)
Long-Term Groundwater Monitoring -- Plans (Task 1.0).
IR Site 4 — Drum Lot | and 2 - Additional Investigation for TCE Plume at IR Site 4 Drum Lot 2

(Task 3.0)

Changes in Project Conditions

Please identify the following:

1. Changes in project assumptions (field conditions, regulatory changes; changes in site use,
permit approvals/delays etc.)

None

2. Any increase/decrease in contamination.

None

Page 1 of 4
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Insured Name: Upstream Point Molate, 1.1.C
Date: May 22, 2013

3

Off-site migration of contaminant plume; impacts to sensitive receptors?

None

Project Schedule

il

Describe events/activities that may impact the project schedule including revised completion
dates that may exceed the original estimates schedule, if any.

The remediation is based on the RWQCB Order R2-2011-0087 (see attached monthly status
report for a breakdown of tasks and required completion dates).

Out of Scope Activities (if any)

Please identify any out of scope activities including those conducted due to the following:

I3

Changes in Regulatory conditions

None

Discovery of additional contamination

None

Discovery of new contaminants

None

Changes in site conditions

None

Changes in Project schedule

The remediation is based on the RWQCB Order R2-2011-0087 (sce attached monthly status
report for a breakdown of tasks and required completion dates).

Other unanticipated changes

None

Project Cost/Controls for Out of scope Activities

1

Describe plans to address out of scope activities, actions undertaken to control project costs
and to meet the project schedule.

As requircd by the RQWCB, the out of scope activities will bc completed as quickly as possible
to allow for the remediation of IR Site 3. The work needs to be completed in accordance with
compliance dates in the RWQCB Order R2-2011-0087.

Project Deliverables - Milestone Completion

Please identify project deliverables and scheduled date of completion.

Please see the attached monthly remediation status report

Page 2 of 4
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Insured Name: Upstream Point Molatc, LLC
Date: May 22, 2013

Project Budget Report

USE ATTACHED EXCEL SPREADSHEET TEMPLATE (COST REPORT)

Please discuss the following:

1.

Changes if any to the anticipated costs incurred in comparison to the projected budgets
Nonc

Backup provided for costs incurred.

None

Costs/tasks associated with items not included in the insured scope of work (Out of Scope
items).

None

Potential for Excess Remediation Costs

1.

Please provide a brief description of any issues that have arisen since the last update that may
lead to any “Remediation Costs” or “Excess Remediation Costs” as defined in the policy.

None

Please provide a brief description/summary of issues that have arisen to_date that may lead to
any “Remediation Costs” or "“Excess Remediation Costs” as defined in the policy.

Sand filters will be installed at the IR Site | Landfill treatment system (approximately $30,000).
Additional remediation on IR Site 4 Drum Lot 2.

Permitting and construction of compensatory mitigation wetlands on sitc (approximately
$500,000).

Evaluation of soil vapor and Title 27 requirements at IR Site 3 (approximately $100,000).

Extended operation of the PGWTP for one additional year (approximately $360,000).

Backup Documentation

The Insurer requires backup documentation that can substantiate all “Remediation Costs” and “Excess
Remediation Costs” for which coverage may be afforded under the policy, including, but not limited to,
the following:

1

Copies of all invoices associated with implementation of remediation activities at the site. The
invoices should include a listing of personnel, equipment and expenses along with unit rates,
quantities and description of activities performed at the site.

Invoices and backups provided for the invoice period March 4 through March 31, 2013.

Copies of all subcontractor expenses associated with implementation of remediation activities
at the site.

Subcontractor expenses and invoices are included on the invoices and backups.
Copies of daily field notes describing the activities conducted at the site.

Field notes are incorporated into the reports (provided to ACE Group when they are submitted
to the RWQCB), invoices (services), and monthly status reports (see attached).

Page 3 of 4
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Insured Name: Upstream Point Molate, LLC
Date: May 22, 2013
4. Copies of subcontractor time sheets and equipment records.
Subcontractor expenses and invoices are included on the invoices and backups.

5. Copies of disposal manifests and bills of lading associated with the offsite disposal of
remediation generated wastes at the sile.

Copies of waste manifests for waste generated during remediation at IR Site 4 and well
destruction activities are provided as an attachment to this submittal.

W of Named Insured
[

jdnw-b b. ,é&«/lw(_,

Print Name

W anage——

Date

BY SIGNING THIS REMEDIATION PROJECT UPDATE (“UPDATE”) THE NAMED INSURED
WARRANTS TO THE INSURER THAT ALL STATEMENTS MADE IN TIIS UPDATE
INCLUDING ATTACHMENT(S), ARE TRUE AND COMPLETE AND THAT NO MATERIAL
FACTS HAVE BEEN MISSTATED OR CONCEALED IN THIS UPDATE.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE
COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR
STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR
CONCEALS INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING OR
MISREPRESENTATION COMMITS A FRAUDELENT INSURANCE ACT AND IS
POTENTIALLY SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

FOR USE BY ACE PERSONNEL ONLY

Claim Number ACE Claims Manager | Christopher Stella
christopher.stella@acegroup.com
Date Received ACE Cost Cap Venkat Puranapanda

Monitoring Manager venkat.puranapanda@acegroup.com
B AR P p @acegroup

Date Reviewed

Reviewed By Distribution

Page 4 of 4
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Remediation Project Update Attachment: Monthly Remediation Status Report
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(@ terraphase

engineering

April 15, 2013

Mr. George Leyva

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

sent via: email

Subject:  Monthly Remediation Status Report for Work Conducted in March 2013, Former Naval Fuel
Depot Point Molate, Richmond, California

Dear Mr. Leyva:

This monthly remediation status report summarizes the remediation activities conducted by Terraphase
Engineering Inc. (Terraphase) under the direction of Upstream Point Molate LLC (Upstream) on behalf of
the City of Richmond at the former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate (the Site). This remediation status
report is intended to meet the requirements of Task 9 in the Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) Order R2-2011-0087 (RWQCB 2011d). The requirements of Task 9 are as follows:

The Discharger shall submit a report to the Regional Water Board, 30 days prior to the start
of any onsite remediation activities, and then on a monthly basis beginning 30 days after the
start of the remediation activities, outlining the onsite remediation activities accomplished
during the past month and those planned for the following month. The first monthly report at
the beginning of each quarter shall include monitoring and test results and any conclusions
or proposed changes to the remediation process based on those results. If any changes to the
remediation are proposed during any monthly report, applicable supporting monitoring or
test data will be submitted at that time. The status report shall also verify that the
Prohibitions in Section A, stipulated above, have been adhered to. Should any of those
prohibitions be trespassed, the report shall propose a recommendation acceptable to the
Executive Officer to correct the trespass.

This remediation status report provides a monthly update on the progress of environmental
investigations, remediation, maintenance, and monitoring at the Site. This report is organized around
each task listed in the RWQCB Order R2-2011-0087 (RWQCB 2011d). Additional tasks related to the
Installation Restoration (IR} Site 3 Packaged Groundwater Treatment Plant (PGWTP) and site-wide
groundwater monitoring are also included in this report. For major work tasks completed in 2012,
please see the monthly status report for December 2012 (Terraphase 2013a). A reference list of reports
and submiittals is included as an attachment to this letter.

Termraphase Engineering Inc.
1404 Franklin Street, Suite 600
Oakland, California 94612
www terraphase.com
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Monthly Remediation Status Report for Work in March 2013
Former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate, Richmond, California

Task 1: Soil Cleanup Goals (Compliance Date: February 13, 2012)

Work completed in March 2013:
None
Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013:
1. Analysis of the existing soil data compared to the proposed soil cleanup goals
Upcoming Work in April 2013:
None

Task 2: Soil and Groundwater Management Plan (Compliance Date: March 15, 2012)

Final Soil and Groundwater Management Plan submitted to the RWQCB on September 21, 2012
(Terraphase 2012jj)

Task 3a: IR Site 3 Feasibili
Work completed in March 2013:

Study and Remedial Action Plan {Compliance Date: May 4, 2012

1. Developed the internal draft cost evaluation of additional remedial scenarios for IR Site 3 per
RWQCB comment

Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013:

1. Discussion with the RWQCB regarding the draft IR Site 3 Feasibility Study and Remedial Action
Plan (FSRAP; Terraphase 2011s)

2. Developed the internal draft summary of the industrial waste area waste characterization
investigation for inclusion in the Waste Characterization Report (Terraphase 2012k)

Upcoming Work in April 2013:

1. Submit draft summary of the industrial waste area waste characterization to the City of
Richmond and Upstream

2. Submit the internal draft cost evaluation of additional remedial scenarios for IR Site 3 to the City
of Richmond and Upstream

Task 3b: IR Site 3 Remedial Action Completion Report

Not Applicable
Task 4a: IR Site 4 Interim Remedial Action Work Plan (Compliance Date: April 3, 2012)

IR Site 4 Interim Remedial Action Work Plan submitted to the RWQCB (Terraphase 2011r, 2012gg,
2012ii, and 2012mm)

Task 4b: IR Site 4 Interim Remedial Action Completion Report (Compliance Date: November 2, 2012

Work completed in March 2013:
1. Planning for upcoming post-treatment performance monitoring event in April 2013
Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013:

1. Developed and submitted the draft IR Site 4 Interim Remedial Measures Implementation Report
to Upstream and the City of Richmond for review

2. Addressed comments on the draft Interim Remedial Measures Implementation Report and
submitted final report to the RWQCB (Terraphase 2013c)

3. Oversaw disposal of investigation and injection derived waste

Terraphase Engineering Inc. Page 2 of 13
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Monthly Remediation Status Report for Work in March 2013
Former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate, Richmond, California

Upcoming Work in April 2013:
1. Complete post-treatment performance monitoring event

Task 4c¢: IR Site 4 Human Health Risk Assessment (Compliance Date: November 4, 2013)

Not Applicable

Task 4d: IR Site 4 Feasibility Study and Remedial Action Plan (Compliance Date: February 3, 2014)

Not Applicable

Task 4e: IR Site 4 Remedial Action Completion Report (Compliance Date: February 3, 2015)

Not Applicable
Task 5: UST Management Plan (Compliance Date: March 4, 2013)
Work completed in March 2013:

1. Submitted the Underground Storage Tank (UST) Management Plan to the City of Richmond,
Upstream, and the RWQCB (Terraphase 2013j)

Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013:

1. Reviewed the current environmental closure status of the USTs
2. Reviewed the current UST Post-Closure Monitoring and Maintenance Plan (TSI 2005)
3. Prepared the draft of the UST Management Plan

Upcoming Work in April 2013:
1. Respond to comments on the UST Management Plan from the RWQCB

Task 6: UST Removal Plan (Compliance Date: 90 days prior to UST demolition)

Not Applicable

Task 7: UST Status Report (Compliance Date: June 3,2012)

Work completed in March 2013:

1. Conducted the routine monthly UST closure monitoring inspections
2. Prepared the internal draft Five-Year UST Inspection Report

3. Maintenance on UST structural features

4. Prepared the internal draft first quarter 2013 UST monitoring report

Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013;

1. Conducted the routine monthly UST closure monitoring inspections

2. Conducted the biennial UST interior monitoring inspections

3. Prepared and submitted the combined fourth quarter and annual 2012 monitoring report to the
RWQCB (Terraphase 2013e).

Upcoming Work in April 2013:

1. Conduct routine monthly UST closure monitoring inspections
2. Submit the Five-Year UST Inspection Report to the RWQCB
3. Submit the first quarter 2013 UST monitoring report to the RWQCB

Task 8: Amended Land Use Controls (Compliance Date: When environmental closure is requested)

Not Applicable

Page 3 of 13 Terraphase Engineering Inc.
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Monthly Remediation Status Report for Work in March 2013
Former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate, Richmond, California

Task 9: Remediation Status Reports {Compliance Date: Monthly)
Work completed in March 2013:

1. Submitted the monthly remediation status report for February 2013 to the RWQCB (Terraphase
2013i)

2. Submitted the insurance budget summary and project status update for January 2013 to
Upstream, the City of Richmond, and ACE Group

3. Meeting with Upstream, City of Richmond, and ACE Group on March 19, 2013

Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013:

1. Submitted the monthly remediation status report for December 2012 to the RWQCB
(Terraphase 2013a)

2. Submitted insurance budget summary and project status update for December 2012 to
Upstream, the City of Richmond, and ACE Group

3. Submitted the monthly remediation status report for January 2013 to the RWQCB (Terraphase
2013g)

Upcoming Work in April 2013:

1. Submit the monthly remediation status report for March 2013 to the RWQCB
2. Submit insurance budget summary and project status update for February 2013 to Upstream,
the City of Richmond, and ACE Group

Task 10: Discoveries During Facility Redevelopment (Compliance Date: 60 days from initial discovery)

None

Task 11: iR Site 1 ROD (Compliance Date: None)

Work completed in March 2013:

1. Routine monthly landfill inspection of signs, gates, locks, etc.

2. Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the landfill treatment system
3. Installation, startup and troubleshoot the permanent sand filter

4. Removal of the rental sand filter and characterization of the used sand for disposal
5. Prepare the internal draft first quarter 2013 IR Site 1 monitoring report

Major Work Items Previously Completed in 2013:

1. Routine monthly landfill inspection of signs, gates, locks, etc. per the Final Post-Closure
Maintenance and Monitoring Plan (TTEMI 2002)

Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the landfill treatment system
Installation and troubleshooting of new settling tank floats

Installed a new discharge pump on the treatment system

5. Submission of the fourth quarter 2012 monitoring report to the RWQCB (Terraphase 2013f)

hwwn

Upcoming Work in April 2013:

1. Routine monthly landfill inspection of signs, gates, locks, etc.
2. Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the landfill treatment system
3. Submit the first quarter 2013 monitoring report to the RWQCB

Task 12: Construction Stormwater General Permit (Compliance Date: Prior to field work

Not Applicable

Terraphase Engineering Inc. Page 4 of 13
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Monthly Remediation Status Report for Work in March 2013
Former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate, Richmond, California

IR Site 3: PGWTP

Terraphase, under the direction of Upstream and the City of Richmond, operates, maintains, monitors,
and prepares the quarterly and annual monitoring reports for the PGWTP under the existing General
Waste Discharge Requirements for: Discharge or Reuse of Extracted and Treated Groundwater Resulting
from the Cleanup of Groundwater Polluted by Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC), Fuel Leaks and Other
Related Wastes (VOC and Fuel General Permit) (RWQCB 2012a). The following summarizes the activities
related to the continued operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the PGWTP.

Work completed in March 2013:

1. Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the PGWTP
2. Repaired bio-reactor tank
3. Prepared the internal draft first quarter 2013 monitoring report

Major work items completed previously in 2013:

1. Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the PGWTP

2. Emergency repair and patching of the bio-reactor tank

3. Installation of a new compressor for the automatic influent valve

4. Preparation and submission of the combined annual and fourth quarter 2012 monitoring report
to the RWQCB (Terraphase 2013d)

5. Installation of an alarm float on the secondary containment pad

6. Prepared an analysis of costs and designs for a replacement bio-reactor tank

Upcoming Work in April 2013:

1. Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the PGWTP
2. Submit the first quarter 2013 monitoring report to the RwQCB

Site-wide Groundwater Monitoring

The purpose of the site-wide groundwater monitoring is to provide groundwater quality data that can
be evaluated against established screening criteria for the Site. This program will help protect human
health and the environment and prevent releases to the San Francisco Bay. Integrating data collected
under this program with previous data is intended to support compliance and closure in accordance
with regulatory requirements. Groundwater monitoring is being conducted on a semi-annual basis (wet-
season and dry-season) per the Site-Wide Groundwater Monitoring Plan (Terraphase 2011n) that was
approved by the RWQCB on August 30, 2011 (RWQCB 2011b). Data collected is summarized and
submitted as semi-annual monitoring reports to the RWQCB.

Work completed in March 2013:
1. Preparation for the semi-annual groundwater monitoring event
Major work items completed previously in 2013:

1. Submitted the Dry-Season Semi-Annual Groundwater Monitoring Report (Terraphase 2013b) to
the City of Richmond, Upstream, and the RWQCB

2. Disposal of wastes generated during well destruction activities

3. Submitted Well Completion Reports for the well destruction activities to Contra Costa County
Environmental Health and the California Department of Water Resources

4. Submitted the final Well Abandonment Completion Report to the RWQCB, the City of Richmond,
and Upstream (Terraphase 2013h)

Page 5of 13 Terraphase Engineering Inc.
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Monthly Remediation Status Report for Work in March 2013
Former Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate, Richmond, California

Upcoming Work in April 2013:
1. Preparation for the semi-annual groundwater monitoring event
Prohibitions Verification

As required in Task 9 of the RWQCB Order, the following prohibitions (Section A of the RWQCB Order)
were adhered to during the remedial activities in February 2013, to the knowledge of Terraphase.

1. The discharge of wastes and/or non-hazardous or hazardous substances in a manner which will
degrade, or threaten to degrade, water quality or adversely affect, or threaten to adversely
affect, the beneficial uses of the waters of the State is prohibited.

2. Further migration of wastes or hazardous substances through subsurface transport to waters of
the State is prohibited.

3. Activities associated with the subsurface investigation and cleanup that will cause adverse
migration of wastes or hazardous substances are prohibited.

4. The tidal marsh habitat and wetland habitats onsite shall be completely avoided unless
encroachment on these areas is required to implement Facility remediation work and resultant
impacts to the affected habitat are mitigated through a plan approved by the Executive Officer.
A setback of 50 feet shall be established around the tidal marsh and any wetland area as a
means of preventing any unintended impacts to it from the remediation.

5. The Site’s offshore eel-grass habitat shall be completely avoided during any remedial work to
the maximum extent practicable.

Summary

The above detailed summaries by task provide a look at the ongoing remediation activities at the former
Naval Fuel Depot Point Molate. The most significant of which are the IR Site 3 FS/RAP and Waste
Characterization Report. The RWQCB’s comments on the FS/RAP and Waste Characterization Report
(including soil cleanup goals) will be incorporated into the two documents with additional information
collected during the soil gas investigation and industrial waste area investigation and re-submitted to
the RWQCB as draft final in 2013. The draft final FS/RAP and Waste Characterization Report will be
presented to the PMCAC prior to submittal to the RWQCB. In-situ groundwater remediation at IR Site 4
using Enhanced Reductive Dechlorination (ERD) was completed in December 2012 and monitoring of the
remediation is on-going. The site-wide, wet-season groundwater monitoring will be conducted in May
2013.

If you have questions regarding this report, please call Lauren Vigliotti or Ryan Janoch at (510) 645-1850.

Sincerely,
For Terraphase Engineering Inc.

L Vil ol (o ok

Lauren Vigliotti, PG (No. 8775) Ryan Janoch, PE (C78735)
Professional Geologist Senior Professional Engineer

cc: Craig Murray, City of Richmond
Carlos Privat, City of Richmond
Bruce Goodmiller, City of Richmond
LaShonda White, City of Richmond
Jim Levine, Upstream Point Molate LLC

Terraphase Engineering Inc. Page 6 of 13
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John Salmon, Upstream Point Molate LLC
Michael Derry, Guidiville Pomo Indians
Michael Leacox, Nichols Consulting Engineers
David Clark, BRAC Program Management Office
Venkat Puranapanda, ACE Group

Bruce Beyaert, PMCAC

Joan Garrett, PMCAC

Attachments: Point Molate Bibliography
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.

1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: 0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste Characterization

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1046
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Fees: 661.38
Total for this Invoice: 661.38
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.

1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612
TIN: 27-3543127

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste Characterization

0001-001-010 Waste Characterization Study

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013
- Developed internal draft cost evaluation of additional remedial scenarios for IR Site 3
- Discussion with RWQCB regarding draft IR Site 3 FSRAP

- Project management

Task Summary

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1046
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Associate Hours Amount
Emily Mosen 3.500 342.34
Jennifer Otto 0.300 20.96
Ryan Janoch 2.000 298.08
Total Fees: 661.38

Total for this Invoice: 661.38

We appreciate your business
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Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste Characterization

Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (3/15/2013 - 4/12/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount
4/8/2013  Payment 4149

Applied To Invoice Project
202,972.88 1,539.79 974

0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste
Characterization

Balances As Of 4/11/2013
Open Invoices

Date Iinvoice Amount Paid Balance

3/15/2013 998 2,212.05 2,212.05

4/12/2013 1046 661.38 661.38

SubTotal: ~  2,873.43

Total Balance Due for Project 2,873.43

We appreciate your business
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Jim Levine
Upstream Point Molate LLC

2000 Powell Street, Suite 920

Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.

1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1046
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY
RE: 0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste Characterization
Fees: 661.38
Total for this Invoice: 661.38
Total Balance Due for Project: 2,873.43
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits Balance Due
3/15/2013 998 0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste 2,212.05 2,212.05
Characterization
4/12/2013 1046 0001.001.010 - Upstream - Waste 661.38 661.38
Characterization
TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 2,873.43

Please mail payment check to;

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1047
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

RE: 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4 IRM Implementation

Fees: 5,088.36
Expenses: 7,537.60
Total for this Invoice: 13,525.96
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1047
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4 IRM Implementation

0001-001-013 Site 4 Remediation Activities

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013
- Planning for post-treatment performance monitoring
- NRC - waste disposal services

- Enviro-Tech - equipment rental

- FedEx - shipping

- Curtis & Tompkins - analytical services

- Project management

Task Summary

Associate Hours Amount
Chris Jones 21.800 1,827.71
Jennifer Otto 0.700 48.90
Kara Quan-Montgomery 29.200 2,856.07
Nader Sherif 7.000 1,173.71
Peter Zawislanski 0.200 37.26
Ryan Janoch 0.300 44.71
Total Fees: 5,988.36
Expenses
Date Description Amount
3/8/2013 Site Services (NRC Environmental Services Invoice No. 580660) 4733.36

We appreciate your business
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Expenses

Date Description Amount
3/25/2013 Rental Equipment (Enviro-Tech Invoice No.78552) 796.20
3/29/2013 Shipping (FedEx Invoice No. 2-223-87479) 66.38
4/4/2013 Analytical Services (Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd. Invoice No. 238325) 1,515.00
4/4/2013 ODC Markup 6% 426.66
Total Expenses: 7,5637.60

Total for this Invoice: 13,525.96

We appreciate your business
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Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4 IRM Implementation
Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (3/16/2013 - 4/1 2/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount  Applied To Invoice Project
4/8/2013 Payment 4149 202,972.88 114,963.56 975 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4
IRM Implementation

Balances As Of 4/11/2013
Open Invoices

Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
3/15/2013 999 2,982.40 2,982.40
4/12/2013 1047 13,525.96 13,525.96

SubTotal: W
Total Balance Due for Project 16,508.36

We appreciate your business
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Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1047
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY
RE: 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4 IRM Implementation
Fees: 5,988.36
Expenses: 7,537.60
Total for this Invoice: 13,525.96
Total Balance Due for Project: 16,508.36
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
3/16/2013 999 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4 IRM 2,982.40 2,982.40
Implementation
4/12/2013 1047 0001.001.013 - Upstream - IR Site 4 IRM 13,525.96 13,525.96
Implementation
TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 16,508.36

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business
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PLEASE REMIT CHECK PAYMENT TO: 1605 Ferry Point
Alameda, CA 94501

Phane: (510) 749-1390
WWW.NITes.com

NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Box#2886 P.0O. Box 8500

R

ENVIRONMENTAL Philadelphia, PA 19178-2886
SERVICES : " Emergency Response
e g‘"t:%- 32%1 001.005) py EAsE REMIT ACH PAYMENT TO: 1-800-33-SPILL (77455)
A[a)pr;)v‘ec.i by: LV NRC Eavironmental Services Inc.
Amount: $14200 Bank of New York
ABA# 021-000-018
Bill To: 0001.001.013 A/CH 56100110015632001
Date: 3.8.13 A/C Name: N.R.C.E.S
Approved by: LV
Amount: $4733.36
Invoice #: 590660
Invoice Date: March 8§, 2013 NRCES Job #: 72200
Customer PO #: ATP
Customer: Terraphase Engineering Inc. Contact: Lauren Vigliotti
1404 Franklin Street Phone: (510) 645-1850
Suile 600 E-Mail: |suren. vigiollifMeraphase com
Oakland, CA 94612 Terms: Net 30 Days
Job Description: Transportation and disposal of soil bins
Job Location: 2100 Western Drive, Richmond, CA Job Date (s): 11/26/12 - 3/8/13
Progress Billing: No
Final Billing: Yes
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Transportation and disposal of soil bins ea. 18,933.36 18,933.36
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $18,933.36
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $18,933.36

Currency: USD

AT —

Dave Dell'Osso Project Manager

Direct Phone (510) 749-4137
Fax (510) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532
A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING 12.4.3 2%

Alamedn.- Chico - Eureka * Long Beach » Portland * Sacramento * San Diego ¢ Seattle ¢ Spokane



Invoice
Invoice Number:

@
Enwirglech
-
Voice: 925-370-1541 Invoice Date:
oice: 925-370~ 25
Fax. 925-370-8037 Mar €5 ‘&2
Enviro-Tech Services Company [gm=— Page:
4857 SHiiEise DEIe Bill To: 0001.001.013 1
Suite 101 Date: 3.25.13
Martinez, CA 94553 Approved by: LV
Amount: $796.20
Sold To: Ship to: _
Terraphase Engineering Terraphase Engineering
1404 Franklin Street 1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600 Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612 Oakland, CA 94612
usa Usa
~ Customer ID ~_ Customer PO Payment Terms
TERRAPHASE 0001.001.013 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID i Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
[ TODQ“ B ETS Delivery 3/26/13 4/24/13_
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Extension
1. 00[R-WLM-100-19085 Rental 100 Slope #19085 (30/90/180) 60.00 60.00
1.00JR-WLM-150-36970 Slope WLM 150 feet # 36970 (30/90/180) 60.00 60.00
1.00JR-YSI-556-2253 YSI 556 w/ 10m cable Rental 200.00 200.00
(100/300/900)
1.00jR-¥S1-556-92F4 YSI 556 pH/Con/Temp/Sal/ORP/DO #92F4 200.00 200.00
(100/300/900)
1.00R-TURB-86341 Hanna Turb Meter #86341 (40/120/360) 80.00 80.00
1.00|R-TURB-10733 Rental Lamotte 20/20 e Turb Meter #10733 80.00 80.00
(40/120/360)
STOP RENTAL 3/28 - BILL 2 DAYS
p/u 3/29; printed
lattn: Kara
510-301-2093
*Any retumed items are
subject to a 20% re-stockin
o ¢ Subtotal 680.00
Sales Tax 61.20
2 1 55.00
*Rental instruments not *All rental equipment returned Freight
decontaminated properly are ~ damaged or incomplete wili be
subject to a decontamination  subject to replacement / repair
fee. costs and fees. TOTAL $796.20

[2.A4.3.39
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FED ID 94-2345088

INVOICE

Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd., Analytical Laboratories, Since 1878
2323 Fifth Street. Berkeley, CA 94710, Phone (510) 486-0900

Bill To:0001.001.0013 INVOICE
Date: 4.4.13
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2&?3:%%1 gv Number 238325
Terraphase Engineering Date
1404 Franklin Street 04/04/13
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
ATTN: Nader Sherif
P.O. No.
DEPT DESCRIPTION Matrix # PRICE PREMIUM EXTENDED
_%‘-..
4501 Purgeable Halocarbons by GC/MS Water 13 $75.00 $975.00
4508 TOC, Total Organic Carbon Water 12 $45.00 $540.00
TOTAL: $1,515.00

JOB# 0001.001.013
LOGIN#: 244140

CONTACT: Nader Sherif
LOCATION: Point Molate IR4

/2.4.3.36

TERMS. NET CASH PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICE AMOUNT UNPAID OVER 30 DAYS
OF DATE OF INVOICE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1% % PER MONTH (EQUAL TO 18% PER ANNUM}



’ terraphase

englneerlng

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1048
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

RE: 0001.001.015 - Upstream - Underground Storage Tank Plans

Fees: 3,013.20
Total for this Invoice: 3,013.20

12.4.3.32



’ terraphase

englneerlng

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013
Jim Levine
Upstream Point Molate LLC

2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1048
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.015 - Upstream - Underground Storage Tank Plans
0001-001-015 Underground Storage Tank Plans

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013

- Submittal draft of UST Management Plan
- Project management

Task Summary

Associate Hours Amount
Emily Mosen 1.800 170.10
Jennifer Otto 0.600 40.50
Lauren Vigliotti 1.800 226.80
Ryan Janoch 6.300 793.80
William Carson 11.000 1,782.00
Total Fees: 3,013.20

Total for this Invoice: 3,013.20

We appreciate your business

/2.14.3.3€



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.015 - Upstream - Underground Storage Tank Plans

Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (3/15/2013 - 4/12/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount  Applied To Invoice Project
4/8/2013  Payment 4149 202,972.88 2,130.30 976 0001.001.015 - Upstream - 5-year
Report Tanks
Balances As Of 4/11/2013
Open Invoices
Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
3/15/2013 1001 7,682.15 7.682.15
4/12/2013 1048 3,013.20 3,013.20
SubTotal: ~ 10,695.35
Total Balance Due for Project 10,695.35

We appreciate your business

/2.4.2 39




Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1048
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY
RE: 0001.001.015 - Upstream - Underground Storage Tank Plans
Fees: 3,013.20
Total for this Invoice: 3,013.20
Total Balance Due for Project: 10,695.35
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
3/15/2013 1001 0001.001.015 - Upstream - 5-year Report 7,682.18 7.682.15
Tanks
4/12/2013 1048 0001.001.015 - Upstream - 5-year Report 3,013.20 3,013.20
Tanks
TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 10,695.35

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

/12.4.3.40
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.

1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1049

Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

RE: 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure Monitoring and Reporting of the Underground Storage Tanks

(USTs)

: Fees: 2,169.00
Total for this Invoice: 2,169.00

/2.4.3.4/



‘; terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1049
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure Monitoring and Reporting of the Underground Storage Tanks
(USTs)

0001-001-020 UST Inspections 2012

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013

- Conducted routine monthly UST closure monitoring inspections
- Prepared draft Five-Year UST Inspection Report

- Maintenance on UST structural features

- Prepared draft first quarter 2013 UST monitoring report

- Project management

Task Summary

Associate Hours Amount
Jennifer Otto 2.300 160.68
Lauren Vigliotti 6.000 782.47
Ryan Janoch 2.600 387.50
William Carson 5.000 838.35
Total Fees: 2,169.00

Total for this Invoice: 2,169.00

We appreciate your business

[2.4.3.42



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure Monitoring and Reporting of the Underground Storage Tanks (USTs
Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (3/15/2013 - 4/12/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount  Applied To Invoice Project

4/8/2013  Payment 4149 202,972.88 6,617.92 978 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure
Monitoring and Reporting of the
Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)

Balances As Of 4/11/2013
Open Invoices

Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
3/15/2013 1002 8,372.54 8,372.54
4/12/2013 1049 2,169.00 2,169.00

SubTotal: —m
Total Balance Due for Project 10,541.54

We appreciate your business

I2.4.2 ¢2



Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

4/12/2013

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
Invoice Number: 1049

Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY

RE: 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure Monitoring and Reporting of the Underground Storage Tanks
(USTs)

Fees: 2,169.00
Total for this Invoice: 2,169.00
Total Balance Due for Project: 10,541.54

Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
3/16/2013 1002 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure 8,372.54 8,372.54

Monitoring and Reporting of the
Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
4/12/2013 1049 0001.001.020 - 2012 Post-Closure 2,169.00 2,169.00
Monitoring and Reporting of the
Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 10,541.54

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

/2.4.3,ﬁ
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.

1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well Abandonment

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1050
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Fees: 167.67
Expenses: 15,059.15
Total for this Invoice: 15,226.82

12.4.3.45



; terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1050
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well Abandonment

0001-001-025 Monitoring Well Abandonment
Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013
- NRC - waste disposal services

- Project management

Task Summary
Associate Hours Amount
William Carson 1.000 167.67
Total Fees: 167.67

Expenses

Date Description Amount
12/3/2012 Mileage (Emily Mosen Expense Report 12.27.12) 7.15
3/8/2013 Site Services {(NRC Environmental Services Invoice No. 590660) 14,200.00
3/31/2013 ODC Markup 6% 852.00
Total Expenses: 15,059.15
Total for this Invoice: 15,226.82

We appreciate your business

12.4.3 4¢



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well Abandonment

Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (2/19/2013 - 4/12/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount
2/21/2013 Payment 4062

Applied To Invoice Project

281,577.64 156,493.21 923 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well
Abandonment

4/8/2013 4149

202,972.88 5,075.88 980 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well
Abandonment

Balances As Of 4/11/2013

Open Invoices
Date

Invoice Amount Paid Balance

4/12/2013 1050 15,226.82 15,226.82
SubTotal: _—13726_82

Total Balance Due for Project 15,226.82

We appreciate your business

12.4.2.4%




Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1050
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY

RE: 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well Abandonment
Fees: 167.67
Expenses: 15,059.15
Total for this Invoice: 15,226.82
Total Balance Due for Project: 15,226.82

Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
4/12/2013 1050 0001.001.025 - Monitoring Well 15,226.82 15,226.82
Abandonment

TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 15,226.82

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

12.4.3.43



.. p c PLEASE REMIT CHECK PAYMENT TO: N | 6;(315 i é;‘/g’;gg‘lt
. e ameda,
_ NRC Environmental Services Inc. Phone: (510) 749-1390

‘. .‘ Box#2886 P.0. Box 8500 g 15 it
ENVIRONMENTAL Philadciphia, PA 19178-2886
SERVICES e Emergency Response
— g'”tT%- g‘i‘? 001.025) py g ASE REMIT ACH PAYMENT TO: 1-800-33 SPILL (77455)
A; per;)\; ea by: LV NRC Environmental Services Inc.
Amount: $14200 Bank of New York
ABA# 021-000-018
Bill To: 0001.001.013 AIC# 56100110015632001
Date: 3.8.13 A/C Name: N.R.C.ES
Approved by: LV
Amount: $4733.36
Invoice #: 590660
Invoice Date: March 8, 2013 NRCES Job #: 72200
Customer PO #: ATP
Customer: Terraphase Engineering Inc. Contact: Lauren Vigliotti
1404 Franklin Street Phone: (510) 645-1850
Suite 600 E-Mail:  1suen vigioli@terraphase com
Qakland, CA 94612 Terms: Net 30 Days
Job Description: Transportation and disposal of sail bins
Job Location: 2100 Western Drive, Richmond, CA Job Date (s): 11/26/12 - 3/8/13
Progress Billing: No
Final Billing: Yes
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UOM UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
1 Transportation and disposal of soil bins ea. 18,933.36 18,933.36
INVOICE SUBTOTAL $18,933.36
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS TAX n/a
TOTAL INVOICE $18,933.36

Currency: USD

A7 —

Dave Dell'Osso Project Manager

Direct Phone (510) 749-4137
Fax (510) 749-4150

FED ID #: 91-1572532
A 1.5% per month finance charge will be assessed for all past due invoices to include the flat late fee amount.

CC: ACCOUNTING /2.4 3, 4.7

Alameda » Chico *» Eureka * Long Beach + Portland » Sacramento - San Diego * Seattle * Spokane
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Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LL.C
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M 2013

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1051
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Fees: 7.645.42
Expenses: 7.209.42
Total for this Invoice: 14,854.84

|2.4.2.50



i’ terraphase

eng|neer|ng

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1051
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M 2013

0001-001-026 Site 1 Landfill 2013

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013

- Routine monthly landfill inspection of signs, gates, locks etc.

- Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the landfill treatment system
- Installation, startup and troubleshoot of a permanent sand filter

- Removal of rental sand filter and characterization of used sand for disposal
- Prepared draft first quarter 2013 IR Site 1 monitoring report

- AT&T - wireless callout

- Curtis & Tompkins - analytical services

- Cresco - equipment rental

- BakerCorp - equipment rental

- Richmond Sanitary Services - site services

- Miscellaneous equipment and supplies

- Project management

Task Summary

Associate Hours Amount
Collin Briese 24.000 2,313.84
Chris Jones 23.100 2,004 .40
Jennifer Otto 4.400 318.18
Kara Quan-Montgomery 12.200 1,235.01
Kelly Wong 2.400 27766
Ryan Janoch 9.700 1,496.33

We appreciate your business

12.4.3.57



Associate Hours Amount
Total Fees: 7,645.42

Expenses
Date Description Amount
2/23/2013 Wireless Callout (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.2.13) 46.75
3/13/2013 Sand Filter (Yardney Water Mgmt Systems Invoice No. 0058014-IN) 550.00
3/14/2013 Analytical Services (Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd. Invoice No. 237930) 355.00
3/14/2013 Cresco Equipment Rental (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.27.13) 1,440.67
3/15/2013 Equipment Rental (BakerCorp Invoice No. 1360913-013) 379.76
3/15/2013 Supplies (San Pablo Plumbing Supply, Inc. Invoice N0.3054672) 38.95
3/18/2013 Safety Supplies (Grainger Invoice No.9094093607) 54.45
3/19/2013 Equipment Rental (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.27.13) 239.80
3/22/2013 Mileage (Kelly Wong Expense Report 3.29.13) 37.40
3/23/2013 Wireless Callout (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.28.13) 46.75
3/26/2013 Supplies (Chris Jones Expense Report 3.26.13) 94.00
3/27/2013 Equipment Rental (BakerCorp Invoice No. 1392685-004) 1,784.05
3/28/2013 Cresco Equipment Rental (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.28.13) 188.40
3/29/2013 Equipment Rental (Equipment Rate Sheet March 2013) 931.50
3/31/2013 Site Services (Richmond Sanitary Service Invoice No. 0851-001380293) 204.60
4/4/2013 Equipment Rental (BakerCorp Invoice No. 1392685-005) 464.10
4/4/2013 ODC Markup 6% 353.24
Total Expenses: 7,209.42
Total for this Invoice: 14,854.84

We appreciate your business

/2.4.3.52



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M 2013
Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (3/15/2013 - 4/12/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount  Applied To Invoice Project
4/8/2013  Payment 4149 202,972.88 15,125.17 981 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M
2013

Balances As Of 4/11/2013
Open Invoices

Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
3/15/2013 1003 11,316.52 11,316.52
4/12/2013 1051 14,854.84 14,854.84

SubTotal: — 26,171.36
Total Balance Due for Project 26,171.36

We appreciate your business

/2.4.2.53



Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1051
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY
RE: 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M 2013
Fees: 7,645.42
Expenses: 7,209.42
Total for this Invoice: 14,854.84
Total Balance Due for Project: 26,171.36
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
3/15/2013 1003 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M 11,316.52 11,316.52
2013
4/12/2013 1051 0001.001.026 - IR Site 1 Landfill OM&M 14,854.84 14,854.84
2013
TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 26,171.36

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

12.4.3.5¢



RYAN JANOCH
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215

E atat

Wireless Statement
.I_3i_.ll-At—A_-Glance- I 1
$46.75

Previous Balance

Payment - 01/21 - Thank You! $46.75CR
Adjustments $0.00
Balance $0.00
New Charges $46.75
Amount to be Debited $46.75

Your Credit Card will be Debited on or after Feb 21, 2013

Séwice Summary

Service Page Total

@ wiretess $46.75
510 520-9162 $46.75 1

Total New Charges $46.75

How to Contact Us:

For questions about your account: 1 800 331-0500
or 611 from your cell phone

For Deaf/Hard of hearing TTY: 1 866 241-6567
Visit us online at www.att.com

For Important Information about your bill, please
see the News You Can Use section (Page 2).

Your Credit Card will be Debited on or after: Feb 21, 2013

atat

9430043b610506bL410000000000467500000004L75005

Account Number 436105066641

Page: 1of3
Bill Cycle Date: 01/04/13-02/03/13
Account: 436105066641

Visit us online at: www.att.com

Talk more.Share more.

Get a FamilyTalk® plan from just $699%/mo.
and enjoy 700 Rollover Minutes® to share.

Plus, add up to 3 additional lines for only
$99%2 each.

Act now!
1-877-981-7155, att.com/addtoday
or visit your local AT&T retail store.

\g _J

/ @ 510 520-9162

RYAN JANOCH

Natlon 450 with Rollover - Includes 450 Anytime Minutes
with Rollover, Nationwide Long Distance & Roaming, Unlimited
Mobile to Mobile calling to/from other AT&T Mobiles, 5,000
Night (9pm-6am) & Weekend Minutes, Call Forward Feature,
Caller 1D, Call Wait, Conference Call Feature, Mobite
Purchases & Downloads Detail, Basic Voice Mail Feature,
(Additionat Minutes $0.45 each).

Internatlonal Long Distance - Standard - Includes Enables
international long distance from the U.S. to over 220
countries at standard, pay-per-use international rates. See
rates at www.att.com/global.

Data Pay Per Use - includes $2 per megabyte for domestic
data usage.

Pay Per Use Plcture/Video Messaging - Includes $0.30 each
domestic picture or video message.

Pay Per Use Text/instant Messaging - Includes $0.20 each
domestic text or instant message.

Monthly Charges - Feb 4 thru Mar 3

1. Nation 450 with Roflover 39.99
2. International Long Distance - Standard 0.00
3. Data Pay Per Use 0.00
4. Pay Per Use Picture/Video Messaging 000

Wireless Services provided by AT&T Mobilty. LLC

$46.75

AYAN JANOCH
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND  CA 94612-3215

AT&T MOBILITY
PO 80X 537104
ATLANTA. GA 30353-7104

/2.4.3.55



RYAN JANOCH

1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600

Eﬁ-); t& t OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215

® 510 520-9162
RYAN JANOCH

Monthly Charges - Continued

5. Pay Per Use Text/Instant Messaging 0.00
Total Monthly Charges 39.99
Other Charges and Credits =
Volce Usage Summary
Nation 450 with Rollover

Total Minutes Used 0
Plan Minutes 450
Mobile to Mobile Minutes Unlimited
Minutes Used 0
Night & Weekend Minutes 5,000
Minutes Used 0
Rollover Minutes Summary
Last Month’s Rollover Balance 3,150
Current Month Added to Rollover + 450
Expired Rollover Minutes * 0
NEW ROLLOVER MINUTES BALANCE 3,600

* Unused Rollover Minutes expire after 12 bill periods.
Surcharges and Other Fees

6. Federal Universal Service Charge 197

7. Regulatory Cost Recovery Charge 0.46

8. State Public Utility Surcharge 0.05
Total Surcharges and Other Fees 248
Government Fees and Taxes

9. CA Advanced Services Fund (CASF) 0.04
10. CHCF A 0.12
11. CHCFB 0.09
12, City Utility Users Tax 325
13. Relay Service Device Fund 0.06
14. State 911 Tax 0.21
15. Teleconnect Fund 0.17
16. Universal Lifeline 0.34
Total Government Fees and Taxes 4.28
Total Other Charges & Credits 6.76
Total for 510 520-9162 46.75
Total for Wireless accounts 46.75

Page: 20f3
Bilt Cycle Date: 01/04/13-02/03/13
Account: 436105066641

Visit us online at: www.att.com

News Yo_u_ C_a_n Use

ADD A LINE WITH FAMILY TALK FROM AT&T

FamilyTalk(R} plans include 700 Roltover Minutes(R) and start at
Just $69.99/month. With an existing FamilyTalk(R} plan, you can
add up to three additional lines for $9.99 each. Sign up today!
Call 1-800-449-1672 or visit att.com/addaline.

NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

Effective January 7, 2013 please send payments to the following
address: AT&T Mobility, PO Box 537104, Atlanta, GA 30353-7104.
If you use an automated or online process for providing payment
to AT&T please provide this address change information to the
service you are using. Failure to provide this informatlon could
delay or prevent successful payment posting

Auto Pay Authorization Agreement

if L enroll in AutoPay by phone, | authorize AT&T to pay
my bill monthly by electronically deducting money from
my bank account. | can cancel authorization by notifying
ATE&T at att.com/MyWireless, 1-800-331-0500, or 611
from my cellphone. If my bank rejects a payment, | agree
to pay a return fee of up to $30.

MOVING?

AT&T can help. Call us to move your existing AT&T services or to
order new AT&T home phone, high speed internet and Digital TV
services. 1-800-MOVE-ATT (1800-668-3288) or visit att.com/move

Important Information

LATE PAYMENT FEE

Accounts with former AT&T Wireless plans are charged 1.5%

or less of the balance unpaid as of the next bill period.
Accounts with Cingular/new AT&T plans are charged $5 in CT,
DC,DE [L,KS,MA,MD,ME,MI,MO,NH,NJ,NY,PA,OK,OH,RI,VA,
VT.WLWV, or 1.5% of the balance unpaid as of the next bill
period in all other states. Accounts with former AT&T Wireless
and Cingular/new AT&T plans incur the lesser of these charges.

ELECTRONIC CHECK CONVERSION

Paying by check authorizes AT&T to use the information from
your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from
your account. Funds may be withdrawn from your account as
soon as the same day your payment is received. if we cannot
process the transaction electronically, you authorize AT&T

© 2012 ATA&T inteilectual Property All nghts reserved

12.4.3.5¢
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RYAN JANOCH
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215

g atat

Important Information - continued )

to present an image copy of your check for payment. Your
original check will be destroyed once processed. If your check
is returned unpaid you agree to pay such fees as identified

in the terms and conditions of your AT&T Service Agreement.
Returned checks may be presented electronically. If you want
to save time and stamps, sign up for auto payment at
www.att.com/stoppaper using your checking account. It's
easy, secure, and convenient!

TAX ID
AT&T Mobility Tax ID # 84-1659970.

SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES

AT&T imposes the following additional charges: 1) a Regulatory
Cost Recovery of up to $1.25 to help defray its cost incurred in
complying with obligations and charges imposed by state and
federal telecom regulations; 2) a gross receipts surcharge, 3) state
and federal universal service charges, and 4) other government
assessments, including without limitation a Property Tax Allotment
surcharge of $0.20 - $0.45 applied per Corporate Responsibility
User's assigned number. These fees are not taxes or government-
required charges. See att.com/additionalcharges.

SINGLE PAYMENT AGREEMENT (FOR KIOSK PAYMENT)

| authorize AT&T to pay my bill by debiting my bank account.
If my bank rejects a payment, 1 may be charged a return fee
up to $30.

ATE&T NATL CENTER FOR CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES
Questions on accessibility by persons with disabilities:
1 866 241-6568.

WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE

Do not send notes/letters with payment. We cannot guarantee
receipt. Send notes/letters to AT&T, PO Box 755, Atwater, CA
95301-0755.

Page: 3o0of3
Bill Cycle Date: 01/04/13-02/03/13
Account: 436105066641

Visit us online at: www.att.com

/2.4.3 57



\fardney

WATER MANAGEIMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

6668 BOX SPRINGS BLVD
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92507-0736
(951) 656-6716 « FAX (851) 656-3867
FED. TAX L.D. 33-0425578

WWW YARDNEYFILTERS COM

Sold To:

TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING, INC.
1404 FRANKLIN ST., SUITE 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Invoice

Bill To: 0001.001.026
Date: 3.13.13
Approved by: RJ
Amount: $550

Page: 1

Invoice Number: 0058014-IN
Invoice Date: 3/13/2013

Order Number: 0057782

Order Date 1/14/2013
Salesperson: 1400

Customer Number: 0009999

Ship To:

POINT MOLATE

2050 WESTERN DRIVE
RICHMOND, CA 94801

Confirm To:

RYAN JANOCH

Customer P.O. Ship VIA

0001.001.026 RITEWAY RIVERSIDE, CA PAYMENT IN ADVANCE

Item Number Unit Ordered Shipped Back Ordered Price Amount
9500302402 EA 1.000 1.000 0.000 11,158.000 11,158.00
IL 3024-2A BASE UNIT Whse: 000

SALES ORDER #57783 - 50% DEPOSIT. AS PER TERMS OF AGREEMENT.
™M 5.579.00-

SALES ORDER #57784 - 50% DUE PRIOR TO SHIPMENT. AS PER TERMS OF AGREEMENT.
™ 5,579.00-

Please note: All returmns must be accompanied by a Yardney RMA Authorization Form in order to
be processed for credit and/or warranty consideration. Retumns pertaining to product ordered in
error, determined as not needed and/or wanted by the customer must be returned within Ninety
(80) Days from product receipt date. A restocking charge of 35% or $35, whichever is greater,
will be applied to all product requested to be returned for credit.

Net Invoice: 0.00

Less Discount: 0.00

All past due accounts subject o ser- IR 550.00
vice charge of 1.5% per month (18% Sales Tax: 0.00
per.annum). Invoice Total: 550.00

In case of default in payment, pur-
chaser agrees to pay seller all costs of
collection including reasonable at-
tomey fees and all court costs in-
curred by the seller in the reposses-
sion of the above items or collection of
the amount due.

/1243.5%




INVOICE

Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd., Analytical Laboratories, Since 1878

FED ID 94-2345088

Date: 3.14.13

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Approved by: RJ
Amount; 355.00

Bill To: 0001.001.026

2323 Fifth Street, Berkeley, CA 94710, Phone (510) 486-0O90C0

INVOICE

Number 237930

Terraphase Engineering Date
1404 Franklin Street 03/14/13
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
ATTN: Ryan Janoch
P.O. No.
DEPT DESCRIPTION Matrix # PRICE PREMIUM EXTENDED
_%...
4502 Silica Gel Cleanup Water 2 $35.00 $70.00
4502 TEH-Total Extractable Hydrocar Water 2 $75.00 $150.00
4500 TVH-Total Volatile Hydrocarbon Water 3 $45.00 $135.00
TOTAL: $355.00

JOB#: 0001.001.026
LOGIN#: 243622
CONTACT: Ryan Janoch
LOCATION: PM - Landfill

Pre & Post silica gel.

/2.A.3.59

TERMS. NET CASH PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICE. AMOUNT UNPAID OVER 30 DAYS
OF DATE OF INVOICE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1% % PER MONTH {EQUAL TG 18% PER ANNUMI|



RENTAL RETURN PAGE: 1

cne ’CG RCH OUT: RCH

Equipment Rentals

& Affiliates Invoice# Date
318 Stealth Court Livermore, California 94551-1616 ;:;2 Z:dogm: ggtl By3 f23/13
Billing Inquiries: (925) 961-0130 FAX (925) 456-9827 3/13/13 2.00 BPM SCOTT
Customer Service: 1 (800) 649-6629 Date and Time In By
3/22/13 12:24 PM ADRIAN _
CUSTOMER:  TERRAPHASE Phone# Alt Phone/Cell
C/O RYAN JANOCH 510-645-1850
1404 FRANKLIN ST. STE.600 Account # Fax#
OAKLAND, CA 94612 CASH 000-
Drivers Lic Payment Method
P.0. #: Cota (225 5951 6857 CA_ 5106451850 MERICAN EXDRE|
ORDERED BY: COLIN
JOB LOCATION: POINT MOLATE, RICHMOND
JOB #: RICHMOND
RENTAL RATES AMOUNT
QTY | RENTAL ITEMS DESCRIPTION MINIMUM SAY WEEK FTWEEKS | CHARGED
1| 05166105 CC: 005-1600 310.00| 310.00 925.00| 2780.00 925.00
6,000# 41'CAT REACH FORKLIFT $ HR 0UT1 1656.80 HL& IN1 1660.30
Charge 3 day rental

SALES ITEMS o AMOUNT
arv TTEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DISC. % DISC. $ CHARGED
4| FUEL EA 6.750 27.00
FUEL
1| ENVIRONMENTAL| CHARGE EA 7.000 7.00
EPA CHARGE/WASTE FEES
rolﬁoﬁ?: AL DELIVERY PICK-UP FUEL 701325‘:“5 SUB TOTAL TAX m?rlg:!ﬁ:&u MIsc ‘ng:’
8.500
925.00 125.00 125.00 27.00 1202.00 102.17 129,50 7.00
TOTAL
CHARGES 1440 .67
DEPOSIT
RECEIVED 1440.67
AMOUNT DUE
CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS OR <REFUND>
| agree to pay the amount shown according
to the card issuer agreement.
SIGNING PERSONALLY AND FOR THE CUSTOMER: DELIVER
X
/2 . 4 M 3- é o

INVOICE COPY



& BAKERCORP

3020 Old Ranch Parkway, Suite 220  |Bill To;: 0001.001.026 R:;;::R:;gfzp PRGEY |2
Seal Beach, CA 90740 Date: 3.15.13 PO Box 843596
(562) 430-6262 Approved by: RJ LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-3596
- Amount: $379.76
Job Site: PROGRESS BILLING
POINT MOLATE
2050 WESTERN DRIVE
RICHMOND, CA 94804
il ™\
Invoice #... 1360913-013
k CH#: 510-645-1850 J#: Invoice dt.. 3/15/13
Terms. ...... Net 30
V. i Job Loc..... 2050 WESTERN DRIVE, RICHMOND
ﬂ\ Job No...... 1 - POINT MOLATE
Customer i: 21111 pP.O0. #...... PT. MOLATE
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING INC Ordered By.. RYAN JANOCH
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Reference #.
1404 FRANKLIN ST SUITE 600
L OAKLAND, CA 94612 Quote.......
Reservation.
L o4
4 )
Qty Description Min Day Week 4-Week Amount
1 FILTER 2K LB HI1/PRES KLEEN WATER 350.00 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 ¥
CV31348P
Billed 28 days from 2/15/13 thru 3/14/13
Sub-total: 350.00
State 6.2500%: 21.88
County 2.2500%: 7.88
Total: 379.76
Tax charged on lines with an * Tax Rate: 8.5000% $29.76
. _
Your Local Branch is: BakerCorp appreciates your business.
PITTSBURG - FILTRATION we can help plan rainy season projects.
2700 CALIFORNIA AVE.
PITTSBURGH, CA 94565 Please visit us on the internet at
PHN§ 925-252-2400 http://www.BakerCorp.com/Invoice.asp
FAX# 925-252-0780 for more information about your invoice.

BKRAF-167/REV. §/10

/2.A4.2. 61



INVOICE

SAN PABLO PLUMBING SUPPLY, INC INVOICE —
Branch: 01 SAN PABLO PLUMBING SUPPLY INC r 3054672 ]
1159 RUMRILL BLVD L Invoice Date Page [
SAN PABLO, CA 94806 Bill To: 0001.001.026 r3/15/2(-)13 1511525 |  lof1 ‘
Date: 3.15.13 ORDER NUMBER
Approved by: RJ | 1068486 ]
310-234-5400 Amount: $38.95
Bill To: Ship To:
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING,INC TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING,INC
1404 FRANKLIN STREET 1404 FRANKLIN STREET
STE: 600 STE: 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612 OAKLAND, CA 94612
Customer ID: 11407
PO Number Terms Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date| Discount Amount
0001001026 NET 30 4/14/2013 4/14/2013 0.00
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker

3/15/2013 10:16:18 2054505 HOUSE ACCOUNT MPENCE

Quantities
Item ID Extelr,tt(ed
< PYITS (£
Ordered| Shipped| Remaining| U?IZI Size § Item Description e
Carrier: Tracking #:
2.00 2.00 0.00 EA JOB90200 EA 16.1840 3237
1.0 2 PVC-40 COMPACT BALL VAL (SLIP) 1.0000
1.00 1.00 0.00 EA BPFFN4 EA 3.3600 3.36
1.0 4 IN - 150# FF NEOPRENE FLNG GSKT 1.0000
%
Total Lines: 2 SUB-TOTAL: 35.73
CA STATE TAX: 241
CONTRA COSTA CO: 0.63
SAN PABLO: 0.18
AMOUNT DUE: 38.95

e ...

12.4.3.(2
* % *REPR[NT* * ok



GRAINGER iy
L

[ SRR A R o

1118 INVOICE NUMBER

2288 PIKE CT. INVOICE DATE

CONCORD, CA 94520-1251 DUE DATE

WWW . grainger.com AMOUNT DUE

Ship to information is listed below PO NUMBER:

in the description section CALLER:
BILL TO ORDER/DELIVERY#:
MDG2013 00031848 1 MB 0405 INCO TERMS:
II|"||I.|-".I||"I.,|.I.ulII|||"III|..|.I-||||.|.||l-l".l||l
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING - -
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600 Bill Tf" 00001.001.026
OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215 Date: 3.18.13

Approved by: RJ
% Amount:$54.45
¢ THANK YOU |

ORIGINAL INVOICE

GRAINGER ACCOUNT NUMBER

0001.001.026
RYAN JANOCH

9094093607

CUSTOMER PHONE: (978) 821-4302

ITEM & DESCRIPTION ..

FEINUMBER 36-1150260

FOR ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS INVOICE OR AccounT CALL 925-686-6654

BACK

QUANTITY ORDERED

6223039123
FOB ORIGIN

UNIT PRICE

880105937

03/18/2013
04/17/2013
54.45

TOTAL

The following items were shipped to:
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND CA 94612-3215 g
4NXX4 | PLRZD EYEWEAR,SCRTCH RSTNT,COPPER 1 49,95 49.95
MANUFACTURER # TSM215
NUMBER OF PKGS 0 WEIGHT: 007 NVOICE SUB TOTAL 4995
DATE SHIPPED 03/18/2013 TAX 450
These items are sold for domestic consumption in the United Stales  If exported, purchaser assumes full
respo_ns_ipility for compliance with US export Eont_:o_ls A = 5 .
PAYMENT TERMS NET 30 DAYS. PAY THIS INVOICE NO STATEMENT SENT. PAYABLE INU'S RS
 PAYKENT TERMSNET 30 CAYS JCE NO STATEMENT SENT PAYABLE NUS DOLLARS. | AMOUNT DUE 54.45
A PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT. A
REMIT TO:
BILL TO: GRAINGER

TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING
} 1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
% OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215

DEPT. 880105937
PALATINE, IL 60038-0001

8801059379094093L0710000054451,000045010000000100000013042,700

ACCOUNT NUMBER DATE
880105937 03/18/2013

INVOICE NUMBER
9094093607

FOR COMMENTS OR CHANGE OF ADDRESS, ENTER INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE.

AMOUNT DUE

54.45

/2..4.3.163 -
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31513 https:/Aww.g rainger.convGraing er/wwg/printablePO.shtmi ?ordernumber=050675260

, &Print
QITT o s oo oone
March 15, 2013
Order #: 050675260
Here is your order detail
Will Call Destination Billing Information
Branch#: 562 First Name: Ryan
Branch Addr: 2288 Pike Ct. Last Name: Janoch
Address 2: Company: Terraphase
Branch City: Concord Address: 1308B Delaware St
Branch State: CA Address2:
Branch Zip: 94520-1251 City: Berkeley
Branch Phone: (925) 686-6654 State: CA
Branch Fax: (925) 686-6827 Zip Code: 94702
Country: US
Phone: 9788214302
Fax:
E-mail: ryanjanoch@terraphase.com
Payment Information Additional Information
Payment method: MasterCard
Name oncard: Ryan Janoch
Card mumber: S 368 P.O.#:0001.001.026
Expiration Date: 04 /2014
Product Selection
Brand Sell AvailableBackorder Your Extended

Qty. Item# Description Mf. Model#  Qty Quantty Quantty Price Price

Air Compressor, 120 V,

1 1VAN7 0.3 HP, I Gal Tank DEWALT 1 0 1 $22000  $220.00
Country of Origin: D55140
China
Promotion Code:
Subtotal:  $220.00
Tax: $19.80
*Total

/2.4.3.47‘12

https:/Aww.grainger.convGraing er/wwyg /printablePO shimi ?ordernumber= 050675260



31513 hitps:/AMww.graing er.com/Graing er wwg/printablePO.shtml 2ordernumber=050675260
Cost:  $239.80

*Total Cost includes an estimated tax amount, if applicable. Your invoice will reflect final tax charges
on the items available for pick-up.

/2.A4.3.65
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RYAN JANOCH
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215

at&t

Wireless Statement
| gaulz_\'_t-A'-c_';lar;c'e 11 |
$46.75

Previous Balance

Payment - 02/21 - Thank You! $46.75CR
Adjustments $0.00
Balance $0.00
New Charges $46.75
Amount to be Debited $46.75

Your Credit Card will be Debited on or after Mar 21, 2013

f Séwice Summary

Service Page Total

@ wiretess $46.75
510 520-9162 $46.75 1

Total New Charges $46.75

How to Contact Us:

For questions about your account: 1 800 331-0500
or 611 from your cell phone

For Deaf/Hard of hearing TTY: 1 866 241-6567
Visit us online at www.att.com

For Important Information about your bill, please
see the News You Can Use section (Page 2).

Your Credit Card will be Debited on or after: Mar 21, 2013

atat

Account Number

Page: 1o0f3
Bill Cycle Date: 02/04/13- 03/03/13
Account: 436105066641

Visit us online at: www.att.com

4 )

Stay connected on-the-go

AT&T is the place to find
your new tablet.

Add a tablet today!
Call 1-855-More4you (1-855-667-3496)
Click att.com/tablet4u
Visit an AT&T store

- J

@ 510 520-9162

RYAN JANOCH

Nation 450 with Rollover - Inctudes 450 Anytime Minutes
with Rollover, Nationwide Long Distance & Roaming, Unlimited
Mobile to Mobile calling to/from other AT&T Mobiles, 5,000
Night (9pm-6am} & Weekend Minutes, Call Forward Feature,
Caller iD, Call Wait, Conference Call Feature, Mobile
Purchases & Downloads Detail, Basic Voice Mail Feature,
(Additionat Minutes $0.45 each).

Internatlonal Long Distance - Standard - Includes Enables
internatlonal long distance from the US. to over 220
countries at standard, pay-per-use internationat rates. See
rates at www.att.com/global.

Data Pay Per Use - Includes $2 per megabyte for domestic
data usage.

Pay Per Use Plcture/Video Messaglng - Includes $0.30 each
domestic picture or video message.

Pay Per Use Text/Instant Messaging - Includes $0.20 each
domestic text or instant message.

Monthly Charges - Mar 4 thru Apr 3

1. Nation 450 with Rollover 39.99
2. International Long Distance - Standard 0.00
3. Data Pay Per Use 0.00
4. Pay Per Use Picture/Video Messaging 0.00

Wireloss Services provided by ATET Mobility LLC

$46.75
RYAN JANOCH
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
436105066641 OAKLAND, CA 94612-3215
AT&T MOBILITY

PO BOX 537104
ATLANTA, GA 30353-7104

/2.A4.3.0C6
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RYAN JANOCH
1308B DELAWARE ST
BERKELEY, CA 94702-1409

g atat

Wireless Statement
I
$93.08

Previous Balance

Payment - 02/23 - Thank You! $93.08CR
Adjustments $0.00
Balance $0.00
New Charges $93.08
Amount to be Debited $93.08

Your Credit Card will be Debited on or after Mar 23, 2013

Service Summary
Service Page Total

@ Wireless $93.08
978 821-4302

$9308 1

Total New Charges $93.08

How to Contact Us:

For questions about your account: 1 800 331-0500
or 611 from your cell phone

For Deaf/Hard of hearing TTY: 1 866 241-6567
Visit us online at www.att.com

For Important Information about your bill, please
see the News You Can Use section (Page 2)

Your Credit Card will be Debited on or after: Mar 23, 2013

E atat

Account Number

Page: 1of3
Bill Cycle Date: 01/29/13-02/28/13
Account: 155009353976
Foundation Account: FAN 02404864

Visit us online at: www.att.com

Talk more. Share more.

Get a FamilyTalk® plan from just $6999/mo
and enjoy 700 Rollover Minutes® to share

Plus, add up to 3 additional lines for only
$9%¢ each.

Act now!
1-877-981-7155, att.com/addtoday
or visit your local AT&T retail store.

N /

{ @ 978 821-4302
RYAN JANOCH

Natlon 450 with Rollover - includes 450 Anytime Minutes
with Rotlover, Nationwide Long Distance & Roaming. Unlimited
Mobile to Mobite calling to/from other AT&T Mobiles, 5,000
Night (9pm-6am} & Weekend Minutes, Call Forward Feature
Caller ID, Call wWalt, Conference Call Feature, Mobile
Purchases & Downloads Detail, Basic Voice Mail Feature,
(Additional Minutes $0.45 each).

Internatlonal Roaming - Expanded - includes Enables
international roaming outside the U.S. and international
long distance from the U.S. at standard, pay-per-use
international rates. See rates at www.att.com/global

DataPro 5GB for [Phone with Visual Volcemall - Includes 5
gigabytes of domestic data including tethering and mobite
hotspot, $10 each additional 1 gigabyte of data. Unlimited
domestic data on the AT&T Wi-Fi Basic Network. Visual
Voicemail.

Messagling 1000 - Includes 1000 Domestic Text, Picture,
Video and Instant Messages, $0.10/additional message

Monthly Charges - Mar 1 thru Mar 28

1. Nation 450 with Rollover 3999
2. International Roaming - Expanded 0.00
3. DataPro 5GB for iPhone with Visual Voicemail 50.00
4. Messaging 1000 10.00

Wireless Services provided by AT&T Mobilty LLC

$93.08
RYAN JANOCH
13088 DELAWARE ST
155009353976 BERKELEY.  CA 04702-1409
AT&T MOBILITY

PO BOX 536216
ATLANTA, GA 30353-6216

[2.4.3 LF
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RYAN JANOCH

1308B DELAWARE ST

Eﬁ—ﬂ' . a t& t BERKELEY, CA 94702-1409

® 978 821-4302
| B B 8 ¢ RYAN JANOCH

Monthly Charges - Continued

5. National Account Discount = 13.50CR

Total Monthly Charges

Other Charges and Credits
Voice Usage Summary
Nation 450 with Rollover
Total Minutes Used 617
Plan Minutes 450
Rollover Minutes Used 167
Mobile to Mobile Minutes Unlimited
Minutes Used 555
Night & Weekend Minutes 5,000
Minutes Used 6

Rollover Minutes Summary

Last Month’s Rollover Balance 365

Rollover Minutes Used - 167

Expired Rollover Minutes * 0

NEW ROLLOVER MINUTES BALANCE 198
* Unused Rollover Minutes expire after 12 bili periods.

Data Usage Summary
Messaging 1000 1,000
Used 147

5GB Data_Tethering
Plan MB 5,120
MB Used 440
1 Gigabyte (GB) = 1024M8B, 1 Megabyte (MB) = 1024K8

Surcharges and Other Fees
6. Federal Universal Service Charge
7. Regulatory Cost Recovery Charge
8. State Public Utility Surcharge
Total Surcharges and Other Fees

Government Fees and Taxes
9. CA Advanced Services Fund (CASF)
10. CHCF A
11. CHCFB
12. City Utility Users Tax
13. Relay Service Device Fund
14, State 911 Tax
15. Teleconnect Fund

86.49

168
046
004
218

0.03
0.10
008
3.54
0.05
018
014

Page: 20of 3
Bill Cycle Date: 01/29/13-02/28/13
Account: 155009353976
Foundation Account: FAN 02404864

Visit us online at: www.att.com

Other Charges and Credits - Continued

16. Universal Lifeline 7029
Total Government Fees and Taxes 441
Total Other Charges & Credits 6.59
Total for 978 821-4302 93.08
Total for Wireless accounts 93.08

News You Can Use

ADD A LINE WITH FAMILY TALK FROM AT&T

FamllyTalk{R) plans include 700 Rollover Minutes(R) and start at
Jjust $69.99/month. With an existing FamilyTalk(R) plan, you can
add up to three additional lines for $9.99 each. Sign up today!
Call 1-800-449-1672 or visit att.com/addaline.

Important Information

LATE PAYMENT FEE

Accounts with former AT&T Wireless plans are charged 1.5%
or less of the balance unpaid as of the next bill period.
Accounts with Cingular/new ATA&T plans are charged $5 in CT,
DC,DE|IL,KS,MAMD,ME,MI,MO,NH,NJ,NY,PA,OK,OH,RLVA, VT, WI,
WV; or 1.5% of the balance unpaid as of the next bill period
in all other states. Accounts with former AT&T Wireless and
Cingular/new AT&T plans incur the lesser of these charges.

ELECTRONIC CHECK CONVERSION

Paylng by check authorizes AT&T to use the information from
your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from
your account. Funds may be withdrawn from your account as
soon as the same day your payment is received. If we cannot
process the transaction electronically, you authorize AT&T

to present an image copy of your check for payment. Your
original check will be destroyed once processed. If your check
Is returned unpaid you agree to pay such fees as identified

in the terms and conditions of your AT&T Service Agreement.
Returned checks may be presented electronically. If you want
to save time and stamps, sign up for auto payment at
www.att.com/stoppaper using your checking account. It's
easy, secure, and convenient!

© 2012 ATAT Intellectual Property All nghts reserved.
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RYAN JANOCH
1308B DELAWARE ST

Ei—#, t t BERKELEY, CA 94702-1409

important information - continued

TAX ID
AT&T Mobility Tax ID # 84-1659970.

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL OR SERVICE

if you have any questions about your bill or concerns about
your service, call Customer Care at 1 800 331-0500 or at 611
from your cell phone or write to Customer Care at PO BOX
755, Atwater, CA 95301-0755. We may need to investigate your
your concerns, if necessary, and will notify you of the results
of the investigation. See your Terms of Service for lost/stolen
phone information. If we cannot resolve your issue, you have
the option to write the California Public Utilities Commission
at Consumer Affairs Branch, 505 Van Ness Ave, Room 2003,
san Francisco, CA 94102, or at www.cpuc.ca.gov, or call 1 800
649-7570 or TDD 1 800 229-6846.

SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES

AT&T imposes the following additional charges: 1) a Regulatory
Cost Recovery of up to $1.25 to help defray its cost incurred in
complying with obligations and charges imposed by state and
federal telecom regulations; 2) a gross receipts surcharge, 3) state
and federal universal service charges, and 4) other government
assessments, including without limitation a Property Tax Allotment
surcharge of $0.20 - $0.45 applied per Corporate Responsibility
User's assigned number. These fees are not taxes or government-
required charges. See att.com/additionalcharges.

SINGLE PAYMENT AGREEMENT (FOR KIOSK PAYMENT)

| authorize AT&T to pay my bill by debiting my bank account.
If my bank rejects a payment, | may be charged a return fee
up to $30.

AT&T NATL CENTER FOR CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES
Questions on accessibility by persons with disabilities:
1 866 241-6568.

Page: 3o0of 3
Bill Cycle Date: 01/29/13-02/28/13
Account: 155009353976
Foundation Account: FAN 02404864

Visit us online at: www.att.com

/2.2 %.C9



11939 3AN PhBLO AV, 510-233-0800
**RECETPT REGUIRED FUR ALL RETURNSx«

D643 0C056 34225  13/14/13 01:34 PM
CASHIER SELF CHECK OUl - SCOTS6

D3069900.2283 T CHAIN <A>
5/16"X20" Ty CHAIW W/GRAB HOOKS
2937.93 75.96

5607085582006 WHITE RAGS <A> 9.88
TOOLBOK WHITE 1AGS 200CT BOX
SUBTOTAL £5.84
CALES TAX 816
(OTAL $94 00

KOCONUGCNHILED CEBYT 94.00

A

0643 56 34225 1371472013 5611

RETURN POLTY DEF (NITIONS
POLICY TD  OAYs  POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 « 06/12/2013
THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
LIMIT ~ DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN F")L'LGEF?{?{\I IN STORES FCR
-HILS.

A

IMTRODUCTING
REDEREACOMN . COM
Free quotas by trusted home service pros
855 -~ FRBEACON
(B ) 7232266

KEKKCRREE ORI KRR ECHKECERKRRR KR EEXRRKRRK

ENTER FOR A CHANCE
TO wWIN A $5, 000
HOME DEPOT GIFT

CARDY

Share Your Opinion With Us! Complete
the brief survey sbout your store visit
and enter for a chance to win at:

wiww  homedzpat . com/opinion

COMPARTA SU OPINION EN
UNA BREVE
ENCUESTA PARA LA OPORT
UNIDAD DE SANAR.

Uiser ID:
SAGRD 6HT795

Password:
131644 68739

Entrles must be <iterad by 04/13/2013.
Entrants mist be 13 or older to enter.
Sae complats rulas on website, No
purch@se necassary.

/2.3,}, 7o




SBAKERCORP

3020 Old Ranch Parkway, Suite 220

Seal Beach, CA 90740

Remit to: PAGE: 1
BAKERCORP

PO Box 843596

(562) 430-6262 LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-3596
Bill To: 0001.001.026 E
Job Site: Date: 3.27.13 PROGRESS BILLING
POINT MOLATE Approved by: RJ
2050 WESTERN DRIVE Amount: $1784.05 .
RICHMOND, CA 94804 = ™
Invoice f##... 1392685-004
\_ CH: 510-645-1850 J#: W, Invoice dt.. 3/27/13
Terms....... Net 30
4 N Job Loc..... 2050 WESTERN DRIVE, RICHMOND
Job No..... . 1 - POINT MOLATE
Customer #: 21111 P.O. #...... 0001.001.0016
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING INC ordered By.. RYAN JANOCH
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Reference §.
1404 FRANKLIN ST SUITE 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612 Quote.......
Reservation. 504617
e S
/
( ™
Qty Description Min Day Week 4-Week Amount
1 FILTER 2 POD 30" DIAMETER SAND 517.33 517.33 517.33 1552.00 1552.00
SFL00012
NSP PER TD
Billed 28 days from 2/27/13 thru 3/26/13
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Description Unit Price
1.5 SA FILTRATION DRY RUN HR 130.000 195.00
9976650
3/20/13 DRY RUN, FILTERS STILL LOADED
1 FUEL SURCHARGE AT 37.050 37.05
9999921
3/20/13
Sub-total: 1,784.05
Total: 1,784.05
\ W,

Your Local Branch is:

SAN FRANCISCO - BAKERCORP
2121 PIEDMONT WAY
PITTSBURG, CA 94565
PHN# 925-439-8251

FAX# 925-439-7718

BakerCorp appreciates your business.
we can help plan rainy season projects.

Please visit us on the internet at

http://www.BakerCorp.com/Invoice.asp
for more information about your invoice.

BKRTP-100 REV. 4/07

12.8.%. 7




RENTAL RETURN PAGE: 1
CRESCO=
Equipment Rentals
& Affiliates Invoice# Date
3313188-0001 3/27/13
318 Stealth Court Livermore, California 94551-1616 Date and Time Out By
Billing Inquiries: (925) 961-0130 FAX (925) 456-9827 3/217/13 1:02 PM ADRIAN
Customer Service: 1 (800) 649-6629 et ariTime In By
3/27/13 2:45 PM SCOTT
CUSTOMER:  TERRAPHASE Phone# Alt Phone/Cell
C/O RYAN JANOCH 510-645-1850
1404 FRANKLIN ST. STE.600 Account # Fax#
OAKLAND, CA 94612 CASH 000-
Drivers Lic Payment Method
PO CA 5106451850 MERICAN EXPRE
ORDERED BY: COLLIN
JOB LOCATION: POINT MOLATE, RICHMOND
JOB #: WILL CALL
RENTAL RATES AMOUNT
QTY | RENTAL ITEMS DESCRIPTION MINIMUM DAY WEEK 2 WEEKS CHARGED
1| 04511135 CC: 004-5100 48.00 48.00 170.00| 335.00 170.00
WEED TRIMMER(2 CYCLE) $
SALES ITEMS o AMOUNT
ary TTEM NUMBER 1 DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DISC. % DISC. $ CHARGED
1| ENVIRONMENTAL| CHARGE EA 3.950 3.95
EPA CHARGE/WASTE FEES
701:;0':,‘,:‘: AL DELIVERY PICK-UP FUEL T°TI‘T‘;:1:'~“ SUB TOTAL TAX P:gf‘é‘;’;"f:&" Misc '-3:2:’
8.500
170.00 170.00 14.45 3.95
TOTAL
CHARGES 188.40
DEPOSIT
RECEIVED 188.40
AMOUNT DUE
CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS OR <REFUND>
| agree to pay the amount shown according
to the card issuer agreement.
SIGNING PERSONALLY AND FOR THE CUSTOMER: WILL CALL

X

INVOICE COPY

/2.3 .72



Equipment and Supplies Rate Form

i

terraphase

engineering

Project Name: Point Molate Date: March 2013
Project Number: 0001.001.026 Staff: Keily Wong, Chris Jones, Coliln Briese
Transportation Units Unit Rate Quantity| Extended Cost Notes
! 3 Day S 125.00 1.5 $ 187.50
Field Vehicle
gl Week s 55000 1 _|$ 55000
Field Equipment Units Unit Rate Quantity | Extended Cost Notes
" Day S 5.00 1 $ 5.00
Field C
ield Camera ER s ol0 S -
Day S 15.00 $ =
Hi Al
and fusee Week 3 £5.00 s 7
Portable Power Pack Day s 4500 : -
Week $ 65.00 S -
Sawzall (Cordless) with blades Day $ 20:00 3 $ 6000
Week $ 85.00 S -
Drill {Cordless) with bits Day s 15.00 $ 2
Week $ 65.00 $ -
7 Day $ 25.00 $ -
Disch Pump (2-inch
scharge Pump (2-inch) Week s 100.00 s -
Day s 30.00 $ E
Portable G t
P e Week s 125.00 3 -
q Day $ 75.00 $ =
Peristaltic P
ristaltle Lume Week S 300.00 s -
: Day s 15.00 S 5
Exti Ladd:
i ol Week S 65.00 S -
Day $ 15.00 $ -
Chest Wad,
L Week s 65.00 S -
Day s 25.00 $ -
Metal Detect
- Week 3 100.00 s -
Lab Equipment Units Unit Rate Quantity| Extended Cost Notes
Day S 5.00 $ 2
Scal
= Week 3 20.00 s :
Day $ 8.00 $ -
Glass! Beakers, F ls, etc.
assware (Beakers, Funnels, etc.) T S 0 < =
Consummables Units Unit Rate Quantity| Extended Cost Notes
5S-gallon Container Each S 65.00 S -
Paint Filters Each S 0.50 S -
Labels Each $ 1.00 S -
Field book Each $ 15.00 S -
String Roli S 5.00 S
Bailer Each $ 8.00 S -
Silicon Tubing Foot $ 3.00 $ -
Poly Tubing Foot $ 0.50 S -
Teflon Tubing Foot S 3.00 S -
Adsorbent Socks Each $ 18.00 $ -
Adsorbent Pads Each $ 2.00 $ -
Tyvek Suit Each $ 25.00 1 $ 25.00
Nitrile Gloves Large Box $ 20.00 1 $ 20.00
Respirator Cartridges {P100, VOC) Pair S 10.00 S -
Spray Paint Can $ 10.00 S -
Combination Lock Each $ 18.00 $ -
Groundwater Filter (0.45 microns) Each S 13.00 S -
Dally Fees Units Unit Rate Quantity| Extended Cost Notes
Field Health and Safety and Decon Suppli Day S 1200 7 $ 84.00
Lab Health and Safety and Decon Supplies Day S 10.00 S -
Total $ 931.50

(2.4.3.23
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TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING Invoice
Page 1 of 2
3260 Biume Drive
Suite 100
Richmond, CA 84806 Payments/Adjustments
A division bt REPUBLIC SERVICES Date. _Dasciiption Reference Anoutd
03/05 Payment - Thank You 9874 -$405.55
Account Summary 03/26 Payment - Thank You 9893 -$434.56
Account Number 3-0851-1010833
involce Date March 31, 2013 Current Involce c"a"&es
invoice Number 0851-001380293
Previous Balance $840.11 ;?;:l%)g::?gxglneeﬂng 2001 Western Dr (L1)

Payments/Adjustments -$840.11
Unpald Balance $0.00
Current invoice Charges $409.20

Contract: 9851031 (C10)
2 - Rear Load (1 Yd) Scheduled Service (S4)

Date Description Referonce Quantity Unit Price Amount
03/31 Inf Inlgrated Resou 04/01/13-04/30/13 2.0000 $48.53 $97.06
03/31 Baslc Service 04/01/13-04/30/13 2.0000 $156.07 $312.14

Pay This Amount

$409.20
Due By: 04/30/13

Current Invoice Charges - $409.20
Bill To:0001.001.026

Amount:$204.60

Bill To: 0001.001.027
Amount: $204.60
Date: 3.31.13
Approved by: RJ

Contact Information
(510) 262-7100

Customer Service

Important Information
Overloaded conlainers are subject to an addillonal
charge.

NOW YOU CAN PAY YOUR BILL BY PHONEI Call
toll-free number (877) 692-9729

To pay on-line or sign up for
convenient auto pay, go to:
www.disposal.com

YA « Visit our website, www.disposal.com to make your payment electronically
or to sign up for our convenient automatic payment plan.
« Please see reverse side for terms and conditions

oy Pay ThisAmount  __$409.20
TN P'aas"v';f,““,;"wmn:?mm AccountNumber _ _ 3-0851-1010633
involce Date __ Warch31, 2013
Invoice Number __ 0851-001380293
o Dive PaymentDueDate __April 30,2013
Richmond, CA 94806
Return Service Requested
024227-000001-000001-024227 2314895 2240ST03. S 3 O Make Checks Payable To:
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING
1404 FRANKLIN ST "ll'llIIIIIlllll“llllll"lllllllllllll“lillllll“l'lllll"l
STE #600 RICHMOND SANITARY SRVS #851
OAKLAND CA 94612-3210 PO BOX 78829

PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8829

BDBSLLDIDBBBDUDUDULBGUEWBUDDDHU‘IEUUDUUHU‘!EUE /Zﬁ;. i ?—4.



O BAKERCOR [ 1

2 Remit to: PAGE :
3020 Old Ranch Parkway, Suite 220 BAKERCORP
Seal Beach, CA 90740 Bill To: 0001.001.026 PO Box 843596
(562) 430-6262 Date: 4.4.13 LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-3596
- Approved by: RJ =~
Amount: 464.10 1
Job Site: ‘ RENTAL INVOICE
POINT MOLATE
2050 WESTERN DRIVE ‘ B
RICHMOND, CA 94804 . A
5 Invoice #... 1392685-005
\_ C#: 510-645-1850 Jf: v, Invoice date 4/04/13
Terms....... Net 30
4 o Job Loc..... 2050 WESTERN DRIVE, RICHMOND
Job No...... 1 - POINT MOLATE
Customer {: 21111 P.O. $#...... 0001.001.0016
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING INC Ordered By.. RYAN JANOCH
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Reference #.
1404 FRANKLIN ST SUITE 600 Last billed. 3/26/13
OAKLAND, CA 94612 Quote.......
Reservation. 504617
L
N o
g ™~
Qty Description Min Day Week 4-Week Amount
1 FILTER 2 POD 30" DIAMETER SAND 517.33 517.33 517.33 1552.00 N/C
SFL00012
NSP PER TD
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Description Unit Price
3 SA PICK UP FILTRATION HR 130.000 390.00
9976620
*RA7261820
3/27/13 PICKUP TICKET 557042
1 FUEL SURCHARGE AT 74.100 74.10
9999921
Sub-total: 464.10
Total: 464.10
o <o J
Your Local Branch is: Thank you for doing business with us.
SAN FRANCISCO - BAKERCORP Proven solutions for over 65 years.
2121 PIEDMONT WAY
PITTSBURG, CA 94565 Please visit us on the internet at
PHN# 925-439-8251 http://www.BakerCorp.com/Invoice.asp
FAX#f 925-439-7718 for more information about your invoice.

BKATP-100 REV. 4/07

12.8.2.35



; terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP OM&M 2013

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1052
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Fees: 19,278.74
Expenses: 11,452.33
Total for this Invoice: 30,731.07

[2.8.8.7¢



Associate Hours Amount
Ryan Janoch 18.800 2,900.08
William Carson 6.500 1,128.01
Total Fees: 19,278.74

Expenses
Date Description Amount
2/21/2013 Site Services (Hanson & Fitch, Inc. Invoice No. 24880EZ) 138.58
2/28/2013 Site Services (Richmond Sanitary Service Invoice No. 0851-1010633) 434,56
3/2/2013 Cresco Equipment Rental (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.2.13) 1,224.59
3/8/2013 Water Service (East Bay Municipal Utility District Invoice 12/31/12-3/4/13) 198.44
3/13/2013 Analytical Services (Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd. Invoice No. 237921) 1.010.00
3/14/2013 Analytical Services (Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd. Invoice No. 237955) 1,110.00
3/20/2013 Equipment Rental (BakerCorp Invoice No. 1391602-004) 1,552.00
3/21/2013 Site Services (Hanson & Fitch, Inc. Invoice No. 25292E2) 175.00
3/25/2013 Supplies (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.28.13) 267.97
3/28/2013 Cresco Equipment Rental (Ryan Janoch Expense Report 3.28.13) 1,224.59
3/29/2013 Equipment Rental (Equipment Rate Sheet March 2013) 1,910.00
3/29/2013 Equipment Rental (Bay Area High Reach Invoice No. 40303) 534.10
3/31/2013 Site Services (Richmond Sanitary Service Invoice No. 0851-00180293) 204.60
4/4/2013 Shipping (McMaster-Carr Invoice No. 49368300) 79.02
4/5/2013 Analytical Services (Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd. Invoice No. 238331) 848.00
4/5/2013 ODC Markup 6% 540.88
Total Expenses: 11,452.33
Total for this Invoice: 30,731.07

We appreciate your business

12.8.3.7%



) terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP OM&M 2013

0001-001-027 PGWTP Operation and Maintenance 2013

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013

- Routine operation, maintenance, and monitoring of the PGWTP

- Repaired bio-reactor tank

- Sand filter troubleshooting

- Waste disosal sampling

- Prepared draft first quarter 2013 monitoring report
- Hanson & Fitch - site services

- Richmond Sanitary Services - site services
- Cresco - equipment rental

- EBMUD - water service

- Curtis & Tompkins - analytical services

- BakerCorp - equipment rental

- Bay Area High Reach - equipment rental

- McMaster-Carr - equipment

- Project management

Task Summary

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1052
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Associate Hours Amount
Collin Briese 112.000 10,797.92
Chris Jones 17.000 1,475.10
Jennifer Otto 8.100 585.71
Kara Quan-Montgomery 13.000 1,316.00
Kelly Wong 9.300 1,075.92

We app!

1ate your bt

12§4. 1%



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP OM&M 2013

Payments Applied Since Previous Invoice (3/16/2013 - 4/12/2013)

Received Type Reference Amount  Applied To Invoice Project
4/8/2013  Payment 4149 202,972.88 31,553.75 982 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP
OM&M 2013

Balances As Of 4/11/2013

Open Invoices

Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
3/15/2013 1004 32,148.37 32,148.37
4/12/2013 1052 30,731.07 30,731.07

SubTotal: 62,879.44

Total Balance Due for Project 62,879.44

We appreciate your business

/2.4.3.29



Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LL.C
2000 Poweli Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1052
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY
RE: 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP OM&M 2013
Fees: 19,278.74
Expenses: 11,452.33
Total for this Invoice: 30,731.07
Total Balance Due for Project: 62,879.44
Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
3/16/2013 1004 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP OM&M 32,148.37 32,148.37
2013
4/12/2013 1052 0001.001.027 - IR Site 3 PGWTP OM&M 30,731.07 30,731.07
2013
TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 62,879.44

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

/12.4.32.80



Bill To: 0001.001.027 InVO|ce
Date: 2.21.13
HANSON & FITCH, INC. sl e o
pp! y
P.0. Box 175 Amount: $138.58 iy,
Danville, CA 94526 .
800.847.7037 HANSON & FITCH
Bill To
Terra Phase
Attn: Ryan Janoch Date Invoice #
1404 Franklin St #600 2/21/2013 24880EZ
Oakland, CA 94612
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30
Description Quantity Rate Amount
2/21/2013 - 3/20/2013 Restroom Service - 1x 1 85.00 85.00
Unit 8018319 (Std) - Point Molate Collin 925 595 6667
EEF 1 5.00 5.00
2/21/2013 - 3/20/2013 Restroom Service - 1x 1 85.00 85.00
Unit PhantomHWSTerra (HWS) - Point Molate Collin 925 595
6667
Credit generated on your account for prorated invoices # for
$36.42. This amount was applied to this current invoice. Please
pay balance due on this invoice of $138.58. Contact us if you
need credit to be applied differently. Thank you for your
business!
A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% annually) will be charged on all invoices over 30 Total $175.00
days. A $25 late fee will be assessed on invoices over 45 days.
If vou have questions regarding this invoice please contact us at 800-847-7037 PaymentSI Credits N
Betsy Ext. 103  betsy@hansonfitch.com i
Sandee Ext. 107 sandeea hansonfitch.com Balance Due $138.58

Donna Ext. 106 donna@hansonfitch.com

/2.4.3.81
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X TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING Invoice
Bill To: 0001.001.027 Page 1 of 2
S Diee Date: 2.28.13
Richmond, CA 94806 Payments/Adjustments Approved by: RJ
alivision of REPUBLIC SERVICES CGINEBERES S
el i gt Date Description Referonce Amount
02/04 Payment - Thank You 9831 -$389.56
Account Summary
Account Number 3.0851-1010633 J| Current Invoice Charges
Invoice Date February 28, 2013
Bavoice Number 0851-001374264 gza,tzee E;:c;legetlon Reference Quantity Unit Price An;;ugst
Previous Balance $805.11 )
Payments/Adjustments -$399.58  Terraphase Engineering 2001 Western Dr (L1)
Unpald Balance $4056.55 N Richmond, CA

Current Involce Charges 434.56
e H Contract: 8851031 (C10)

2 -Rear Load (1 Yd) Scheduled Service (S4)

Date Description Reference  Quantity Unit Price Amount

Pay This Amount 02/28 frrf Intgrated Resou 03/01/13-03/31/13 2.0000 $4853  $07.06
02/28 Rate Adjustment 01/01/13-03/31/13 2.0000 $156.07 $28.92

$840.11 02/28 Baslc Service 03/01/13-03/31/13 2.0000 $15125  $302.50
Due By: 03/30/13 Current Involce Charges $434.56

Contact Information
Customer Service (610) 262-7100

Important Information

NOW YOU CAN PAY YOUR BILL BY PHONEI Calt
toll-free number (877) 692-9729

THIS INVOICE WILL REFLECT A RATE INCREASE
ADJUSTMENT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2013,

[T CURRENT. T[T T30 DAYS T - e0DAYS. [T NERAT
434.56 405.65 0.00 0.00

To pay on-line or sign up for | Past Due Balance $405.55 -
convenient auto pay, go to: YA e Visit our website, www.disposal.com to make your payment electronically

or to sign up for our convenient automatic payment plan,

www 'dlsPosa"com o Please see reverse slde for terms and conditions

oS : Pay This Amount ) $840.11
{@:\ Pmsev?:f;u ;:g:: e Account Number 3-0851-1010633
Invoice Date February 28, 2013

3260 Biume Drive Invoice Number 08561-001371264
Suite 100 PaymentDus Date March 30, 2013

Richmond, CA 94806

Return Service Requested
007709-000001-000001-007709 2313813 2240ST03_S 3

Make Checks Payable To:
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING
1404 FRANKLIN ST Holsldhslbasaallonnesllialibaslssa bl biasddadlidinnadlll
STE #600 RICHMOND SANITARY SRVS #851
OAKLAND CA 94612-3210 PO BOX 78829

PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8829

308511010-3300000013712640000434 560000840110 /z A.3 82



4 WEEK BILL PAGBE: 1
CRESCC
Equipment Rentals
& Affiliates invoice# Date
5 [ . 3234927-0006 3/01/13
318 Stealth Court Livermore, California 94551-1616 Date and Time Out By
Billing Inquiries: (925) 961-0130 FAX (925) 456-9827 11706712 9:00 AM CYCLE BILL
Customer Service: 1 (800) 649-6629 Dataland Timelin By
CYCLE BILL
CUSTOMER: TERRAPHASE Phone# Alt Phone/Cell
C/0O RYAN JANOCH 510-645-1850
1404 FRANKLIN ST. STE.600 Account # Fax#
OAKLAND, CA 94612 CASH_ 000-
Drivers Lic Payment Method
o conis CA_ 5106451850 MERICAN EXPRE
ORDERED BY: COLIN
JOB LOCATION: POINT MOLATE, RICHMOND
JOB #: RICHMOND
RENTAL RATES AMOUNT
QTY | RENTAL ITEMS DESCRIPTION MINIMUM |——— T T WEEKS | CHARGED
1| 01335121 CC: 001-3300 125.00 125.00 375.00| 1125.00 1125.00
185 CFM DIESEL COMPRESSOR $ HR OUT1 665.50 HR IN1
SALES ITEMS AMOUNT
ary ENTNUNIEER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DISC. % | DISC. $ CHARGED
1| ENVIRONMENTAL| CHARGE EA 3.950 3.85
EPA CHARGE/WASTE FEES
m;:koﬁ?:kl DELIVERY PICK-UP FUEL 707923‘355 SUB TOTAL TAX PR%‘T":;':E:&N miIsC L:fzg:’
8.250
1125.00 1125.00 95.64 3.95
TOTAL
CHARGES 1224.59
1224.59
BILLED FOR FOUR WEERS 1/29/13 TO 2/26/13 # 4
/12.4.3. 82
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EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILUTY DISTRICT
EBMUD 1-866-40-EBMUD YOUR ACCOUNT NO. IS: 20426854487

Bill To: 0001.001.027

Date: 3.8.13
Terraphase Engineering Approved by: RJ
1404 FRANKLIN ST Amount: $198.44

OAKLAND, CA 94612

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE

FOR BILLING EXPLANATION g R
VIETER REZ ' CONSUMPTION INFORMATION

rent Previ 3 Gallon Day:

Please Pay This Amount Now Due

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PAYMENT STUB WITH CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO EBMUD

------

53522 Hydrant Permit, Oakland, CA 000000000  12/31/12 3/4113 ACCOUNT NO.: 20426854487

638
Pay by credit/ATM/e-check for a fee.
Mail payment to: Call 1-800-690-4798 T,-%%i%?ﬁ;ggﬁ?
EBMUD PAYMENT CENTER

PO BOX 1000

0.00
198.44

OAKLAND CA 94649-0001 Please Pay This Amount Now Due ’ —

204268544879000019844000000000007

/2.A.3. 84




FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

INVOICE

Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd., Analytical Laboratories, Since 1878

FED ID 94-2345088

Bill To: 0001.001.027
Date: 3.13.13
Approved by: RJ
Amount: $1010.00

2323 Fifth Street, Berkeley, CA 94710, Phone (510) 486-0900

INVOICE

Number 237921

Terraphase Engineering Date
1404 Franklin Street 03/13/13
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
ATTN: Ryan Janoch
P.O. No.
DEPT DESCRIPTION Matrix # PRICE PREMIUM EXTENDED
..%_
4503 PAHs by 8270/SIM Water 2 $190.00 $380.00
4501 Purgeable Aromatics by GC/MS Water 3 $75.00 $225.00
4502 Silica Gel Cleanup Water 2 $35.00 $70.00
4502 TEH-Tot Ext Hydrocarbons Water 2 $100.00 $200.00
4500 TVH-Total Volatile Hydrocarbon Water 3 $45.00 $135.00
TOTAL: $1,010.00

JOB# :

0001.001.027

LOGIN#: 243621
CONTACT: Ryan Janoch
LOCATION: PM-PGWTP

RL- 100 ug/L for BC

[2.4.2 g5

TERMS: NET CASH PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICE AMOUNT UNPAID OVER 30 DAYS
OF DATE OF INVOICE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1% % PER MONTH (EQUAL TO 18% PER ANNUM)



INVOICE

Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd., Analytical Laboratories, Since 1878

FED ID 94-2345088

Bill To: 0001.001.027
Date: 3.16.13
Approved by: RJ
Amount: $1110.00

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2323 Fifth Street, Berkeley. CA 94710, Phone (510) 486-0900

INVOICE

Number 237955

Terraphase Engineering Date
1404 Franklin Street 03/14/13
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
ATTN: Ryan Janoch
P.O. No.
DEPT DESCRIPTION Matrix # PRICE PREMIUM EXTENDED
-
4502 Silica Gel Cleanup Water 6 $35.00 $210.00
4502 TEH-Tot Ext Hydrocarbons Water 6 $150.00 $900.00
TOTAL: $1,110.00
JOB#: 0001.001.027

LOGIN#: 243619
CONTACT: Ryan Janoch
LOCATION: PM-PGWTP

Pre & Post silica gel with RL- 100 ug/L for BC

[12.4.3. 8¢

TERMS: NET CASH PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICE. AMOUNT UNPAID OVER 30 DAYS
OF DATE OF INVOICE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1% % PER MONTH (EQUAL TO 18% PER ANNUM}



BAKER

Your Local Branch is:

SAN FRANCISCO - BAKERCORP
2121 PIEDMONT WAY
PITTSBURG, CA 94565

PHN# 925-439-8251

FAX# 925-439-7718

Remit to: PAGE: 1
3020 Old Ranch Parkway, Suite 220 S To 0007 001037 BAKERCORP
Seal Beach, CA 90740 el il 2 PO Box 843596
(562) 430-6262 ate: 3.20.13 LOS ANGELES, CA 90084-3596
Approved by: RJ
i a7 Amount: 1552.00 ™\
Job Site: PROGRESS BILLING
POINT MOLATE
2050 WESTERN DRIVE
RICHMOND, CA 94804 A I
Invoice #... 1391602-004
\___C#: 510-645-1850 J#: _) Invoice dt.. 3/20/13
Terms....... Net 30
- - \ Job Loc..... 2050 WESTERN DRIVE, RICHMOND
Job No...... 1 - POINT MOLATE
Customer #: 21111 P.O. #...... 001.001.23
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING INC Ordered By.. RYAN
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Reference #.
1404 FRANKLIN ST SUITE 600
OAKLAND, CA 94612 Quote.......
Reservation. 503617
\_ J
\ D,
3 ‘ )
Qty Description Min Day Week 4-Week Amount
1 FILTER 2 POD 30" DIAMETER SAND 517.33 517.33 517.33 1552.00 1552.00
SFL0O0014
ZH QUOTE
LOADED W/SAND & GRAVEL (NO CAMLOCKS)
Billed 28 days from 2/19/13 thru 3/18/13
Sub-total: 1,552.00
Total: 1,552.00
. — — a J

BakerCorp appreciates your business.
we can help plan rainy season projects.

Please visit us on the internet at

http://www.BakerCorp.com/Invoice.asp
for more information about your invoice.

BKRTP-100 REV. 4/07

/Z2.A4.3.8%



Invoice

Bill To: 0001.001.027
HANSON & FITCH, INC. Sfodo00t.
P.O. .BOX 175 Approved by: RJ ‘
Danville, CA 94526 Amount: 175.00 -
800.847.7037 HANSON & FITCH
Bill To
Terra Phase
Attn: Ryan Janoch Date Invoice #
1404 Franklin St #600 3/21/2013 25292E7
Oakland, CA 94612
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30
Description Quantity Rate Amount
3/21/2013 - 4/17/2013 Restroom Service - 1x 85.00 85.00
Unit 8018319 (Std) - Point Molate Collin 925 595 6667
EEF 5.00 5.00
3/21/2013 - 4/17/2013 Restroom Service - 1x 85.00 85.00
Unit PhantomHWSTerra (HWS) - Point Molate Collin 925 595
6667
A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% annually) will be charged on all invoices over 30 Total $175.00
days. A $25 late fee will be assessed on invoices over 45 days.
If you have questions regarding this invoice please contact us at 800-847-7037 PaymentSI Credits Ly
Betsy Ext. 103 betsyiahansonfitch. com B
Sandee Ext. 107 sandeeiahansonfitch com alance Due $175.00

Donna Ext. 106 donna@hansonfitch.com

[2.4.2.88



'Z McMASTER-CARR

562-692-5911
562-695-2323 (fax)

Receipt

la.sales@mcmaster.com

Billed to

ATTENTION: RYAN JANOCH
TERRAPHASE

1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND CA 94612-3215

Purchase Order 0325RJANOCH
Paid $267.97
Invoice 48648792
Invoice Date 3/25/13

Shipped to Information About Your Payment
Attention: Ryan Janoch Credit Card MasterCard Ending- 9368
1 ) Suite 600 Date 3/26/13
erraphase N d
1404 Franklin St Ste 600 Rine on S Ryandanocl
Oakland CA 94612-3215
Your Account 271280100
Ryan Janoch placed this order.
Line Product Ordered Shipped Balance Price Total
5600A31 Drum-Plug Wrench, Nonsparking, Manganese 2 2 0 119.64  239.28
Bronze, 15-1/2" L Overall Each Each
Merchandise 239.28
Sales Tax 21.54
Shipping 7.15
Total $267.97
Payment Received 3/26/13 (267.97)
Balance Due $0.00
Packing List Shipped Weight
8929108-01  3/25/13
Federal ID 36-1458720 McMaster-Carr Supply Company Page 1 of 1

/2.4.3.89



4 WEEK BILL PAGE: 1
CRESCO=.
Equipment Rentals
& Affiliates Invoice# Date
. X A 3234927-0007 3/27/13
318 Stealth Court Livermore, California 94551-1616 Date and Time Out By
Billing Inquiries: (925) 961-0130 FAX (925) 456-9827 11/06/12 9:00 AM CYCLE BILL
Customer Service: 1 (800) 649-6629 Date and Time In By
CYCLE BILL
CUSTOMER:  TERRAPHASE Phone# Alt Phone/Cell
C/O RYAN JANOCH 510-645-1850
1404 FRANKLIN ST. STE.600 Account # Fax#
OAKLAND, CA 94612 CASH 000-
Drivers Lic Payment Method
P.O. #: COLIN CA 5106451850 MERICAN EXPRE
ORDERED BY: COLIN
JOB LOCATION: POINT MOLATE, RICHMOND
JOB #: RICHMOND
RENTAL RATES AMOUNT
QTY | RENTAL ITEMS DESCRIPTION MINIMUM DAY WEEK 2 WEEKS CHARGED
1| 01335121 CC: 001-3300 125.00| 125.00 375.00] 1125.00 1125.00
185 CFM DIESEL COMPRESSOR $ HR 0UT1 665.50 Hr IN1
SALES ITEMS AMOUNT
Qv TTEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DISC. % DISC. $ CHARGED
1] ENVIRONMENTAL| CHARGE EA 3.950 3.95
EPA CHARGE/WASTE FEES
'°:"‘:°'LE£‘TT AL DELIVERY PICK UP FUEL TOTI‘T"E ':‘s“fs SUB TOTAL TAX PRE(;’T“'Z;‘";EN misC LABOR/
8.250
1125.00 1125.00 95.64 3.95
TOTAL
CHARGES 1224.59
1224.59
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 2/26/13 TO 3/26/13 # S
/Z' A" 3- ?o

INVOICE COPY




engi
Equipment and Supplies Rate Form
Project Name: Point Moiate-PGWTP Date: March 2013
Project Number: 0001.001.027 Staff: Coliin Briese, Chris Jones
Transportation Units Unit Rate Quantity | Extended Cost Notes
1 . Day S 125.00 $ -
Field Vehici
R Week S 55000 3 ]S 165000
Fieid Equipment Units Unit Rate Quantity| Extended Cost Notes
i Day $ 5.00 $ -
Field C.
s Week 3 20,00 3 -
Day $ 15.00 $ S
Hand A
anc Auger Week s 65.00 s :
Portable Power Pack Day $ =0 $ -
Week $ 65.00 $ -
Sawazall {Cordless) with blades Day $ 000 E s 2000
Week $ 85.00 $ -
: Day $ 15.00 $ S
Orill {Cordl th bit
rill (Cordless) with bits Week s 5500 S -
) Day s 25.00 s 5
Discharge P 2-inch
ischarge Pump (2-inch) Week S 100.00 s s
Day $ 30.00 $ S
Portable G 1t
ortable Generator Week S 5500 S =
. Day $ 75.00 $ B
Peristaltic P
eriselic Fume Week s 300.00 s -
Extension Ladder Day 5 = s =
Week $ 65.00 $ -
Chest Waders Day s ol 3 :
Week $ 65.00 s -
Metal Detector Day 2 2500 $ -
Week $ 100.00 $ -
Lab Equipment Units Unit Rate Quantity | Extended Cost Notes
Day $ 5.00 $ =
Scal
cale Week s 20,00 s -
Glassware (Beakers, Funnels, etc.) Day $ Ll $ -
Week $ 32.00 $ =
Consummables Units Unit Rate Quantity | Extended Cost Notes
55-gallon Container Each S 65.00 S -
Paint Filters Each $ 0.50 S -
Labels Each S 1.00 S -
Field book Each S 15.00 $ -
String Roll $ 5.00 $ -
Bailer Each $ 8.00 $ -
Silicon Tubing Foot $ 3.00 $ -
Poly Tubing Foot $ 0.50 S -
Teflon Tubing Foot $ 3.00 $ -
Adsorbent Socks Each S 18.00 S -
Adsorbent Pads Each $ 2.00 $ -
Tyvek Suit Each $ 25.00 $ g
Nitrile Gloves Large Box $ 20.00 3 S 60.00
Respirator Cartridges (P100, VOC) Pair S 10.00 S -
Spray Paint Can $ 10.00 $ -
Combination Lock Each S 18.00 S -
Groundwater Filter (0.45 microns) €ach $ 13.00 $ -
Dally Fees Units Unit Rate Quantity| Extended Cost Notes
Field Health and Safety and Decon Supplies Day $ 12.00 15 $ 180.00
Lab Health and Safety and Decon Suppiies Day $ 10.00 $ -
Total $ 1,910.00

/2.4.3 9]



N ARe Invoice
BAY AREA HIGH REACH, INC Q?v‘ J: v
22390 THUNDERBIRD PLACE p— T
HAYWARD, CA 94545
510-276-9211 FAX 510-276-9218 P 4 i Yo
CA LICENSE # 853577 676 ; Q’b
H Re™
Bili To Job Address
TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING INC Bill T0:0001.001.027 BAHR JOB #0744
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600 Date: 3.29.13 RICHMOND TANKS
OAKLAND, CA 94612 §;§3V§d$g§fd WESTERN DR
: L RICHMOND CA
510-645-1850
P.O. Number Terms Rep Job Date Via F.O.B. invoicer Project
RYAN JANOCH Net 30 bb 10/5/2012 Ccp WESTERN DR (P/W)
Quantity item Code Description Price Each Amount
1| RENTAL-EXTEND EXTENDED SCAFFOLD RENTAL @ RICHMOND TANKS 490.00 490.00T
MAR3 - APRI
(PREVIOUS INVOICE 40139)
Sales Tax 9.00% 44.10
Total $534.10

|2.4.3.92




$409.20
Due By: 04/30/13

Contact Information

Customer Service (610) 262-7100

ortant Information
Overloaded conlainers are subject to an additional
charge.

NOW YOU CAN PAY YOUR BILL BY PHONE!I Call
toll-free number (877) 692-9728

Saniaay,
7/
4 TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING Invoice
Page 1 of 2
3260 Blume Drive
Sulte 100
Richmond, CA 84806 Payments/Adjustments
A division ot REPUBLIC SERV/IZES Date Description Reference Amount
03/05 Payment - Thank You 9874 -$405.55
Account Summary 03/26 Payment - Thank You 9893 -$434.56
Account Number 3-0851-10106833
Invoice Date March 31, 2013 Current Invoice Ch_a_!ﬂ_es
Invoice Number 0851-001380293
T ! 0
Previous Balance $840.11 Rcl;;:npi;:zegxg neering 2001 Western Dr {L1)
Payments/Adjustments -$840.11 Y
Unpaid Balance $0.00 || Contract: 9851031 (c10)
GTe ) $409.20 | , poor)oad (1 Yd) Scheduled Service (S4)
Date Description Reference  Quantity UnitPrice  Amount
03/31 Inf Inigrated Resou 04/01/13-04/30/13 2.0000 $48.53 $97.06
- 03/31 Basic Service 04/01/1 3-04/30/13 2.0000 $156.07 $312.14
Pay This Amount
Current Involce Charges $409.20

Bill To:0001.001.026
Amount:$204.60

Bill To: 0001.001.027
Amount: $204.60
Date: 3.31.13

Approved by: RJ

TG0 DAYS S

0.00

409.20

|

To pay on-line or sign up for
convenient auto pay, go to:
www.disposal.com

YA

|

« Vislt our webslite, www.dlsposal.com to make your payment elactronically
or to sign up for our convenlent automatic payment ptan.
» Please see reverse side for terms and conditions

s Pay This Amount $409.20
IR Plosss Bt T v Account Number 3-0861-1010633
? involce Date ! 1 March 31, 2013
Involce Number ) o 0851-001380293
% oy i Drive PaymentDueDate April 30, 2013
Richmond, CA 94806
Return Service Requested
024227-000001-000001-024227 2314895 22405T03_.S 3 0 Make Checks Payable To:

TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING
1404 FRANKLIN ST

STE #600

OAKLAND CA 94612-3210

30B51-]:0lEII:3300ElDDDL3&0E‘IBUDDUHD‘IEDUDUD‘IUHEUE

RICHMOND SANITARY SRVS #851
PO BOX 78829
PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8829

/12.A4.3.93



sP

|~ McMASTER-CARR.

562-692-5911
562-695-2323 (fax)
la.sales@mcmaster.com

Date: 4.4.13
Approved by: RJ
Amount: $79.02

Bill To: 0001.001.027

Billed to

TERRAPHASE
1404 FRANKLIN ST STE 600
OAKLAND CA 94612-3215

Invoice
Purchase Order 1128RJANOCH
Total $79.02
Invoice 49368300
Invoice Date 4/4/13
Payment Terms 2% 10, Net 30

Deduct $0.00 on merchandise and tax if paid by 4/14/13.

Shipped to Mail Payment to McMaster-Carr
PO Box 7690
Terraphase !
1404 Franklin St Ste 600 Chicago 1. 60680-7690
Oakland CA 94612-3215 Your Account 271280100
Ryan placed this order.
Line Product Ordered Shippgfl _Sflance ~ Price Total
1 99999A998  Shipping Charges for McMaster-Catr Invoice # 1 1 0 0.02 0.02
41628390, and Your Po # 1128RJANOCH. The Each Each
Carrier Reversed, Charges Back to McMaster-Carr
Due to Non-Payment.
Merchandise 0.02
§l}ig_ping ) 79.00
Total $79.02

Packing List  Shipped  Weight Carrier
1417994-01  4/413 1lb BILLING ONLY

Federal ID 36-1458720

McMaster-Carr Supply Company

17353

12.4.2.9¢

Page 1 of 1



“EIN

FedEx.

Freight

DUPLICATE INVOICE

FXFE PRIORITY

Send payment to: DEPT CH PO BOX 10306 PALATINE IL 60055.0306
Direct Billing Inquiries to 2200 Forward Dr Harrison AR 72602.0840

EMAIL customersolutions@fedsx.com WEBSITE www.fedex.com
PHONE 870.741.9000 FAX870.365.4354 TOLL-FREE 866.393.4585

Shipper

MCMASTER CARR

9630 NORWALK BLVD

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670-2932

Consignee
TERRAPHASE

BLDG 123

2100 WESTERN DR.
RICHMOND CA 94801

DESCRIPTION

PIECES ’PALLETSkHl\ﬂ|

PAGE

Freight Bill Number 2786140862
11/28/2012 | 02/22/2013
442830601
1128RJANOCH

10F 1

Ship Date / Invoice Date
Bill of Lading Number

P.0. Number

Shipper Reference Number
I/L PRO Number

Terms

Origin | Destination

Total Amount Due
Payment Due Date

PREPAID

SLG | 0AK
79.00

03/24/2013

Bill To / Payment Due From

MCMASTER CARR REBILL ACCOUNT
ADJUSTMENTS

PO BOX 4355

CHICAGO IL 60680-4355

WTILBS) NMFC RATE TOTAL CHARGES

|CLASS|

1 PLASTIC ARTICLES 2-4PCF 230 156600-03 250 MIN 143.80
070CLASSIFICATION CHANGE
CHANGE in billing terms.
0064  CUBIC FEET
** FAK RATES APPLIED **
000940 FUEL SURCHG LTL SHPT 13.50% 9.40
516 74.20-
000010038  ORIGINAL REVENUE
UPDATED PER INSPECTION
DBR INSPECTING TERMINAL
CZAR 1000 ILS 14250
ADDL. DISCS/ALWNS MAY APPLY
~~~~~~~ Invoicing Summary ----.--
Original Invoice Amount 78.00
Less Amount Paid
Less Freight Bill Adjustments
| Totals | Amount Due by (03/24/2013) 230 79.00
____________________________ Rate Tarift :FXF_46070000 __ __ __ __ __ __ __
Remittance Advice
Freight ® PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
FREIGHT BILL NUMBER
Send to: DEPTCH PO BOX 10306 2786140862
PALATINE IL 60055 0306 CJAddress change? Please check the appropriate box and fill aut the information SHIP DATE/ INVOICE DATE
on the reverse side of this form. 11/28/2012 | 02/22/2013
FXF TERMS
PREPAID
#BWNFZGZ PAYMENT DUE DATE
MCMASTER CARR REBILL ACCOUNT
ADJUSTMENTS 03/24/2013
PO BOX 4355 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT
CHICAGO IL 60680-4355 79.00
Thank You!

278kl406L2 000000007900 04052013 5

12.4.3.95



FED ID 94-2345088

INVOICE

Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd., Analytical Laboratories, Since 1878
2323 Fifth Street, Berkeley, CA 94710, Phone (510) 486-0900

INVOICE
Bill To:0001.001.027
Date: 4.5.13
Approved by: RJ Number
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Pyt e 238331
Terraphase Engineering Date
1404 Franklin Street 04/05/13
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
ATTN: Ryan Janoch
P.O. No.
DEPT DESCRIPTION Matrix # PRICE PREMIUM EXTENDED
_% -
4507 CA Title 22 Metals Soil 2 $145.00 $290.00
4503 EPA 8100 Polynuclear Aromatics Soil 2 $135.00 $270.00
4504 Sample Disposal Fee Soil 2 $4.00 $8.00
4502 Silica Gel Cleanup Soil 2 $35.00 $70.00
4502 TEH-Total Extractable Hydrocar Soil 2 $50.00 $100.00
4502 TVH/BTXE Soil 2 $55.00 $110.00
TOTAL: $848.00
JOB#: 0001.001.027
LOGIN#: 244149

CONTACT: Ryan Janoch
LOCATION: PM-PGWTP

(2 .4.3.9¢

TEAMS: NET CASH PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION OF INVOICE AMOUNT UNPAID OVER 30 DAYS
OF DATE OF INVOICE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1% % PER MONTH (EQUAL TO 18% PER ANNUM)



(’ terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.

1404 Franklin Street
Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

RE: 0001.001.028 - UST Monitoring and Reporting 2013

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1053
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Fees: 834.45
Expenses: 578
Total for this Invoice: 840.23

[2.4.357



‘. terraEhase

engineering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1053
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.028 - UST Monitoring and Reporting 2013

0001-001-028 UST Inspections 2013

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013

- Conduct routine monthly UST closure monitoring inspections

- Conduct biennial UST interior monitoring inspections

- Submitted Combined Fourth Quarter and Annual 2012 Monitoring Report
- Project management

Task Summary

Associate Hours Amount
Chris Jones 6.700 581.37
Jennifer Otto 1.100 79.54
William Carson 1.000 173.54
Total Fees: 834.45

Expenses
Date Description Amount
1/8/2013 Mileage (Kelly Wong Expense Report 1.31.13) 5.78
Total Expenses: 5.78
Total for this Invoice: 840.23

We appreciate your business

[2.4.3,92



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.028 - UST Monitoring and Reporting 2013
Balances As Of 4/11/2013

Open Invoices

Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
4/12/2013 1053 840.23 840.23
SubTotal: ~ 84023

Total Balance Due for Project 840.23

We appreciate your business

/2.4.2.99



Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/12013

Invoice Number: 1053
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY

RE: 0001.001.028 - UST Monitoring and Reporting 2013
Fees: 834.45
Expenses: 5.78
Total for this Invoice: 840.23
Total Balance Due for Project: 840.23

Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
4/12/2013 1053 0001.001.028 - UST Monitoring and 840.23 840.23
Reporting 2013

TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 840.23

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

/2. A.3. /oo



D terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1054
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

RE: 0001.001.029 - Site-wide Groundwater Monitoring 2013

Fees: 1,568.13
Total for this Invoice: 1,568.13

/2.4.3.1t0/



; terra hase

engin ering

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

TIN: 27-3543127

4/12/2013
Jim Levine
Upstream Point Molate LLC

2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Invoice Number: 1054
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

RE: 0001.001.029 - Site-wide Groundwater Monitoring 2013
0001-001-029 Groundwater Monitoring 2013

Services Rendered from 3/4/2013 through 3/31/2013

- Planning for semi-annual wet-season monitoring event
- Project management

Task Summary

Associate Hours Amount
Chris Jones 1.000 86.77
Emily Mosen 0.300 30.37
Jennifer Otto 3.000 216.92
Ryan Janoch 3.500 539.91
William Carson 4.000 694.16
Total Fees: 1,568.13

Total for this Invoice: 1,568.13

We appreciate your business

[2.A4.3. /02



Project Statement of Account

RE: 0001.001.029 - Site-wide Groundwater Monitoring 2013
Balances As Of 4/11/2013

Open Invoices

Date Invoice Amount Paid Balance
4/12/2013 1054 1,568.13 1,568.13

SubTotal: 1,568.13
Total Balance Due for Project 1,568.13

We appreciate your business

[2.4.3./02



Jim Levine

Upstream Point Molate LLC
2000 Powell Street, Suite 920
Emeryville, CA 94608

Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

4/12/2013

Invoice Number: 1054
Invoice Period: 3/4/2013 - 3/31/2013

REMITTANCE COPY

RE: 0001.001.029 - Site-wide Groundwater Monitoring 2013
Fees: 1,568.13
Total for this Invoice: 1,568.13
Total Balance Due for Project: 1,568.13

Open Invoices and Credits
Date Invoice Project Amount Credits  Balance Due
4/12/2013 1054 0001.001.029 - Site-wide Groundwater 1,568.13 1,568.13
Monitoring 2013

TOTAL BALANCE DUE: 1,568.13

Please mail payment check to:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
1404 Franklin Street

Suite 600

Oakland, CA 94612

Wire Instructions:
Terraphase Engineering, Inc.
Bank of the West
Account Number 014383398
Routing Number 121100782

Thank you for your business. We appreciate it very much!

We appreciate your business

/2.4 .2. 104



Remediation Project Update Attachment: Waste Manifests

[2.4.2. /o8



&

| 1 Geriaior @ Mumbze 2.Pago | of | 3 Emagence Flesponse Phone [/ e 13 o TR )
. _ L 1
'S Generalors Neme end (iiing rddrass i Bonotaars Gio s o < (i cunent thon meing e sl
Genpralci'sPhons ST TS,
8. Tiansporfer 1 Company tfame U.S, EPA D Number : }
S0 RO SSRYEE o Al B I S U T i
7. Transporter 2 Company Mame U 8. EPA ID umber 5
8 Designated Facifity Name and Sile Address U S. EPA ID Mumber
.‘ ] .:jj
AN LEAHDRO Ca 945 3
Facifity's Phone: 1. 73 _ 1 if) B ) l OoA B - . & =
10 Containers 1. Toldl | 12. Unt
9. Wasle Shipping Mame and Description [ No. Troe Quanty WINoL
gl | RN HAZARDOUS WARTE 30UD (CORETRUCTION :
i
l;: — st (v :
: 5 - oy [ (RN ) g '
& 2 i
o :
> :
4 :
— 4
13. Special Handling Instrucfions and Additionat Information :
JESR RCRROERIATE FERITHAL
ORI LTRNT TERHAY % 1y = J
K < 7 3 4
ff 2 i
Bow 2 3161 ;;
14, GENCRATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: ! here;y declare that the contents of this consignment are tuﬁy and accurately described above by the proper_shippim name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labelediplacarded, and are in ali respects in proper condilion for Iransport according lo applicable intemational and national govemmenlal reguiations. G
Generalor’sloneforf" Printed/Typed Name Signature : ¥ Month Day  Yesr
= P Jr 3 Lo, e g, |
CRPANG I Muacziy | — | 2121 [i3
. i I‘I /
é T5. iéesnlfonal Stipments D importlo US. I:I Export tom US. Port of guhyléxit A
= | Transporler Signature {for exports only): Date feaving U.S.:
gz | 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Malerials v :
= Transpogt7 { Printed/Typed Nayfe Signature / Firates Monih  Day Year i
o . g S ST M ‘/ 4 / 4 = !
A, o ey 7t I Lokl S | |21 |{3 f
E Tra 2 FrinledTyped Nams Signature Month  Day  Year
#
= . | e
{7. Discrepancy i
17a Discrepancy Indicalion Space :
T il P D Quantity D Type D Residue D Partia! Rejection D Full Rejection
o thanitest Refersnce Number: = 1
i {7b. Altemate Faclity (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number f
por | !
9 f
& | Facilty's Phons: ;
@ {7 Signature of Alletnate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day
<
2 B .
7}
W
[~ H
L 18. Designaled Facility Owner or Opataior: Certitication of ieceipt of metesials covered By {he manilest excapt as noted In'qaqi".lﬂa
me yped Name -~ £ o Signature { Month  Day Ye
: T N s PN b 2 ’ { - “ _‘j@ Y % '
TR RIRIOTE T A IRt

GO-TLG-0 6 10498 (Fev, 2/09)
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| i DESIGHATED FACILITY ————3> THANSPdRTEH INT.'L

AD-BLC-Q § 1049% (Rev. D09

= ——| ADFEMAZARDOUS 1. Geoerator 1D Humbzr 2. Pags 1 of | 3 Emergoncy Respoase Phone A, Wagis Tranking Huwbnr
| ONAGTERMGIIFEST | gl Zbvd =20 1 w25 0 b
5. Generalor's Mame aid Hiailing Address . (iv diiézresd han mailing ad
- - - R st DT 2T AT
6. Transporter 1 Compariy bame S ~ US EPAID Number
PR P A TR T DO S LT - e T fro B X =
7. Trancporter 2 Company Iame U.S. EPA ID Numbar™ -
U.S. EPA ID Number
s 3 10. Containers l e T2
il 9 2 11. Tolal 12, Unit
9. Wasle Shipping Nama and Dascription o, Tyee Quanfiy WiNoL.
1. = L,
S A ETRUCTION G
b . = = -
b g o 1 [T b
= 2
(5]
3
4,
|"13. Special Handiing Instructions and Additional information
T TEEO0
24 JRELATG, A
g £ £ It nEy
5»‘ Af ﬁ“ 77 ’%.D "
14, GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby deciare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are dassified, packaged,
marked and labeled/placarded, and are In all respects in proper condilion for transport according to applicable intemational and nationl governmental regulations.
] Generalors/Ofieror’s Prinlec/Typed Name Signature (/ Tk ‘f Month Day  Year
oY el - 1. 2 - ——a - »
Y Al K fAvie vy L o \Z1Zill3
X . o ‘; et =
16. Intamalonal Shipments U importtous. / [ expont rom us. Portol ;('dryle)dt:_
Transperter Signature {for exports only): . Date ieaving U.S..
16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materlals “
Transjne?ﬂmedn Name - Signaturg, / { / Month  Day  Year
L 7 1 o Jz/(f'*\ S ' -
JHE (Ll GemleZ _ | 2 2 &7 1=
Trandporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signafure Month Day  Vear
17. Discrapancy i
17a. Discri [ndication Space
hgd . I:I Quantity D Type [:I Residue [:I Partial Rejection D Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:

17b. Alternate Facllity (or Genatator) U.S. EPA ID Number

Facility's Phone.
17c. Signature of Alternats Facility {or Generalor)

Monh Day  Year

18. Designated Fat_:ilny Owner or Operator. Ceriification of raceipt of matarials covered by the manifest e_xcépl as noled in lem {78

Prinled/Typed Name . o e o o L " Signatuie = Moth  Day Y
TIPS 1) pie ST Aoy 7 e

/2.4 .3. loF
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POIRe1E HELTS 1 ANDF )
Haighal at
POIRERD HILES AN |
10 e by
FAERY BELD, DA S45735

leputy: Janee uinonaz
Depostt: Janee Ooninomee
BILI T0: 169
MRE EMVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

Vehicla 1p;

keforence: ML 13013

Gr fd: 14

HaulCGust8:  ORIGIM-HICHMUND
DriverOn?: N

Route: T220001POTRERD
TRLRZLPW:  9E8O619

trigin:  RICHHOND
DATE IH: 02/08/2013 TIME IN: 13:24:33
OATE DUY: 02/08/2013 TIME O 14:09:04

INBOUND  TICKET Mombier:  01-346398

SCALE 1 GHOSS WT. 50660 LB
SCALE 3 TARE WT. 36420 LB
NET HEIGH 14240 1B

Wy  Description Anount
1.12 Profile Soll-I ADC

WETHMASTE I CERTIF 1CATE ;

THI% 1S TO CERVIFY that the tol lawing
descy ihed comsodily was welyhed,
measured, or counted by a weldlnasler,
vhose signature ls un this certificale.
vho s a recognized authority of
accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7
{cummenciug with Section 12700) of
Division 9 of tha California Business
and Professions Code), adninistered hy
the Division of Measuremeni Slandards
of the Califurnia Depar tment of Faod
and Agriculture.

(Deputy Signature)

This is s certity that this load does
vt conilain any hazatdous walerials,
medical waste or liquids of any lype

[2.A.3./08



B

GENERATOR

MOt-H AZI\EDBUS 1. Generalor ID Mumber

WASTE MANIFEST

> o

2 Page f&l’a. Emergency Response Phana

2. Viaste Tracking (uman,

5. Generalor's Mame and Mzfling Address

Generalor's Pivone: ‘

Generaiors Sis Address (1 dfferent than maling address)

8. Transporter 1 Company Name

US. EPA ID Mumber

7 Transporter 2 Company Name

U'S EPA 1D Number

8. Dasignaled Facillly Name and Site Address
I -] i

% S |

U1.S. EPA ID Number

Satpo e P

Facllli'y' 's Phone:

10. Containers

1. Tolal 12. Unit

9, Waste Shipping Name and Description N
0.

Cuantty WiVol.

Type

13. Special Handiing Instructions and Additional Information

G132 .

g X

14, GENERATOR’SIOFFEHO#‘S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the conlents of this consignment are tully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labslediplacarded, and are in al tespects in proper condition for transport according to applicabie intemalional and nalional govemmental regulations

ey FACle. i et AR TRANSPORTER

Ganaralofslog!?ofs Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Pay  Year
: £ 3 f it 4 Y JIATED AT % l it ,.-.4 - J_ /' l ! |
. I lpmen o
15 InismeAgh(Sa ts D impori to US D Export from U.S. Rojrul entrylexit:
Transporter Signature (for exports only): Dale leaving U.S.: )
16, Transporter Ackmowiedgment of Receipt of Materals
Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name : " - Signature 3 Month
Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name d Signatwe /' Manth
| 17. Discrepency N

D Residus

17a. Discrepancy Indication Space

D Quantity

17b. Altemale Faalfity (or Generator)

Facility’s Phone: -

Manifest Relerence Numbar.

I:I Partial Rejection

U.S. EPA ID Number

17c. Signature ol Alternate Facilily {or Generator)

18. Designaled Facilty Owner or Opesator. Ceriification of receipt (;f malerials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltom 17a

Printed/T: yped' Name - Signature

169-BLC-0 6 10498 (Rev. 9/09) ;
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POTRERG 11685 LANDEILE . TN
Weigiwd at.

PUIRERG AILLS LANDEILL . .
P.0. Box OB

FAYRY LELD, CA 94533

veputy: Jaclyn Deleon
Jigposit: Jaciyn Delean
RILL T0: 184
MRE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE

vahicle 1D

leference. PHLF13013

lirid: 14

HaulCusil: ORIGIN-RICHHOND
Irivertn?: N

foute: 72¢00-02

TRLR/LPH: SEBI619 BINK 3626

Urigin:  RICHMOND
DATE IN: ©2/08/2013 TIME [N: 09:57:10
DATE QUT: 0270872013 TIME OUT: 10:40:10

[MBOUND  TICKET Nuwber: — 01-346769

SCALE 1 GROSS WT. 62480 1B
SGALE 3 TARE HT. 36680 LB
NLE HCIGHT 26800 LB

ity  Description Amaunt
12,90 Profile Soil-T ADC

WE TGHMASTER CERT IF ICATE:

1HIS 1S TO CERFIFY that the following
described commodity was weighed,
peasured, or counted by a weldlmaster,
whose signature is on this certificate,
vho is a recognized authority of
accliacy, as prescribed by Chapter 7
(commencing with Section 12700) of
Division & of the Califoinia Business
and Professlons Code), administared by
the Division of Measuremenl Standards
of the California Departwent of Food
and Agriculture.

(beputy Signature)

This is te certify that this load does
nol contain any hazardous waterials,
pedical waste m liquids of any type.

[2.A4.3. /1o



e FErmmcans i et ey
= O e e : - o tior s SN e A e e BT IS AT A A T Ty

3, Eme gency asponse Phons 3, Vaska Tossking uabar

T Genaior 10 e 2. Page t ol

MO B2 ARDO

WASTE FAAR
5 General.o—l 5 flame sng railing et Genwizin’s S Addees Gl thar it g odEss) o
| Gzneimlor's Phone: i R . ___l ______
6. Transporier 1 Company Name U.S. EPA 1D Numbar
s B R -
7. Transporier 2 Company Hame U.S. EPA ID Number
.5. EPA ID Mumber

8. Declgnated Facliily Mame and Slie Addiess

| Faciliy’s Phone: :
; ' 10. Contalners 11. Tolal 12. Unit
9, Wasie Shipping hame and Descrption No. Type Quaniity WeNol.
% C .
g
o«
2
g 2
9
3 :
4, _

13. Special Handling Insiructions and Additional Information

14. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR’S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the conlents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping nam_a, and are classified, packaged,

marked and labalediplacardsd, and arc In all respects in propar condition for transport according to applcable intemational and national governmental regulailons.
Generalor's/Offeror’s Printed/Typed Name Signature L Month  Day Year
" § o * * T i . .
r Al b | - | b o
3 | 15. temational Spmaris Cimport ouss. [ JExpont from U.S. Port of enlrylexit:
£ Transporter Signature {for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:
| 16. Transporier Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials
E Transporter { Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day
o { 4 ' | - oz
7] : :
<z: Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signalure Month  Day
3 I Ee
17. Discrepancy
172, Discrepancy Indication Space 3
T Spa D Quantity D Type D Residve D Patlial Rejection D Full Rejection
Maniles! Reference Number:
E 17b. Allemale Faciliy (o Generator) .S EPA ID Number
[+
i | Fachy's Phone: I _
ﬁ 17c. Signature of Atemale Facity (or Generator) Month  Day
74
s _ s | 1
0
w
o
~;_*3 K Designated Facilly Ovner or Operator: Gerlilicaiion of receipt of matenals covered by the manilest excep! as noted in tem 172 o -
&R _— .-a-_—._________..—————'—- _
2 Printed/Typed Hame Signature Monlh  Dav

3.BLO-0 6 10488 (Rev, 90D)

o

12.A4.3. 11
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¢

MON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generalor 1D Mumber

WASTE MANIFEST

P
i

2 Pag2 1ol | 3. Emergency Responss Phone P

5. Generalor's Mame and Mailing Addiss

Genwralor's Phone:
6. Transporter 1 Company Name

Generclo.'s Siie rdtiass (1 dliferant than mailing address)

U.S. EPA 1D iuinber

7. Transporter 2 Company Name

= .5, EPA ID Number

8. Designated Faciily Name and Sile Address

U.S. EPA ID Number

|

Facillly's Phone; - :
10. Conlainers
9, Wasle Shipping Name and Description ™y Typa_— 20;‘1?;' mg:‘
& K olg AYe
g I o) (R PPy
& 2 _on
4 2 -
& 5
0]
4

13. Special Handiing Instructions and Additional Informalion

| 14, GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: f hereby declare thal the contents of this consignment are fully and

accurately desciibed above by the proper shipping name, and are dlassiied, packaged,
dition for ransport according to applicable Infemational and national govemmental fegulations.

marked and labeled/placarded, and are in afl tespects in proper con 72

Generators/Offeror’s Printed/Typed Name Signature Morh Day  Year [\
oo | . Lo 1
E 1SS EIEOnE SIS O imponous. [ export iomuss. Por of enlrylexit
= | Transporter Signalure (lor exports only): Dale leaving U.S.: -

16. Transporter Acknowledgment ol Receipt of Materials {

Transporter 1 Prinled/Typed Name Signature Month Day  Year |

Transportsr 2 Printed/Typed Name Signalure ; ' Month Day  Year

17. Discrepancy

17a_ Discropancy indication Space

e Spa D Quantity D Type D Residue D Partial Rejection D Full Rejection
Maniest Reference Number:

17b. Alternale Facility {or Generator)

Factlity's Phone:

U.8. EPA 1D Number

17c. Signature of Altemate Facifily (or Generalor)

DESIGNATED FACILITY —> | TRANSPORTER

18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Cerilication of recelpt of malerials covered by the manifes! except as noled in ftem 17a

= Printed/Typed Nams

Signature

4

169-31.C-0 & 10498 (Rev. 9/03)
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R

b foa s el ksl

NONHAZARDONS
HASTE MANIFEY
6. Generator's Name and Malilng Address

o

N 1 Genesa'or ID Number . _ F Pagztof | 3. Emerger_wy Rasponse Prone 4, Wasle Trackla o g

Guneralor's Sile £ddress (i ditarcni than mafing addizss)

GonemorsPhone. _ I
6. Transporter | Company Name U.S. EPA 1D Mumber

7. Transporter 2 Company Name - - U.S. EPA ID Number

- U.S EPA 1D Number

8. Designaled Facility Name and Site Address

Facility's Phone: :

” . 10. Containers 1. Tolad | 12.Unit
9, Waste Shipping Name and Description No. Typo Quantty WiNol,

1.

GENERATOR

13. Specal Handing Instructions and Addiiona! information

74 GENERATOR SIOFFEROR'S CERTIFIGATION: | hereby declra that the contanis of his consigamenl are fully and accurately desciitec abave by the proper shipping name, and are classiied, packaged,
marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in propar candition for transport according to appiicable intemational and nalional governmental reguiations.

Generators/Offeror’s Printed/Typed Name Signature

|

15, Inlemational Shipments [l inpontous [ export romus. Port of entrylaxit

Transporter Signature (for exports onky): Dale lsaving US.:
16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials )
Signalure Month  Day

?r-a-;\-sponer 1 Prinled/Typed Name A )
- | s

Month  Oay

o
-~

INT'L

Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Nams Signalure Molh Day  Year :

L. -
17. Discrepancy

172, Dlscrepancy Indaln Space | o Clryee [ Residue 1 partt Rejection [ Fua Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:

17b. Altemate Facilify (or Generator) U.S. EPA 1D Number

Facility's Phone: - L
17c. Signature of Altemate Facility {or Generalor) Month  Day

DESIGNATED FACILITY ———»~ | TRANSPORTER
l

18. Designated Faciily Owner or Operator: Carification of receip! of malerlals covered by the manilest except as noted in lem 172 )
Signatuie Month  Day Year

Printed/Typed Name
_ L _ [ 4 b
169-8LE-0 6 10498 (Fev. 8/08)
[2.4.3.11%




f i 2 Pags 1 of | 8. Emeigency Response Phone o, Whnki ! In{y.' e
z ! - N BT Tt i B J
5. Genzietor's «'ame and iedling A031SS - HTE Coran s Sz Agiess (il diicrant ihan maiting 7idicss
| GeneratorsPhone: 7 " - 5 it . —
6. Transpoiler 1 Company Hame U.S. EPA ID umber 2
v ZAMBCIENTIL BER ATER BE, T N ; i
7. Tiansporter 2 Company ilame .S, EPA ID 1umbar i
4
. Designaled Faciy Hame and Sile Address T . U5, EPAID Humber >
g MEnagernat- i SFSRITEND 7
THILE oA BAGTT i
Fagilky's Phone: S 0 IER-G940 Talxad2 4l 2% 3
o ot S Mae e Dostipton 10. Containers 11.Tolal | 12.Unh 4
. Wasle Shipping Name p oy Typs CQuantity WiNVol. ;
el |©rot dezarmoua wegT SRIZTH) i
=] A
! E - .y e 3 :
[isd i} w1 RLR Ea] ' i
% i
3 2.
(4]
3.
4 ]
A
14, GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accureiely described above by the proper shipping name, and are d_as-,slﬁed, packaged,
maked and labeled/placarded, and are in alf respects In proper condition for transport according to applicable Intemational and national govemmental reguialions. i
Generalor's/Offetor’s Printed/Typed Name i Signalure ; of Month Day  Year g
1 o L + i 4 —t 5 ) o il
| FLZAl D=y, | N 1 24 f(-") L g
E 18, Intsinationat Shipments [ Jimpotous. / [ expon fomus. Port ol enlyfexit ':
|| = | Transporter Signature (for expors only): - Date loaving U.S.: H
g | 16. Transporter Acknowledgment ol Recalp! of Malerials .
L TraruT(en PtimeleIped Name - sugjz\?: Ty, l;_ Monh Day  Year :
gl f&' S S A I Lol L 12 |8 |13
| = Tidnsorter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signalure Monih Day  Year g
I 3
|E | e :
t 17. Discrepancy )
1 1 [172. Discrepancy indication Space Y !
"y Spa D Quantity D Type D Residue D Paytial Rejection [:] Full Rejection i
: : __ Manilest Referonce Number !
| E 17b. Allemale Facility (or Generalor) U.S. €PA ID Number !
3 |
1Q
& Facilily's Phone. R |
2 [17c. Signalure of Allemale Facilty (or Generalor) Day
g [ fonle ]
Her
137
W
=)

18. Designated | Facilily Owner or Operator: Gertification ol-reoeipt of matadals covered by the manffest excepl as noted in ltem 172
Printed/Typed Name = - .., Sgaue i Woalh Day  Yew
s B 3 : A5t : A 53 7'g|i 3(.

[2.4.3.114




g v

1. Ganar: ior 1D uryier

2. Page 1 of

1, Hasiz Trsaling

3

Zrurgency Rarpons . PRane

@ and iaiiny ddress

Generhior s Phore: . s, ke

6. Trunsporier 1 Compary Name =

T35 (i i /2rent than f;ailir\g_u!dms's)

U.S. EPAID Humber

7. Transporter 2 Company Name

UG EPAID Number

8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address

).S. EPA 1D Number

GENERATOR

qernent s DAAR BT TRANSFER FTANS
SR LE % & o4
Facilly's Phoné: e i . .
(REX] [ DI g, TR - - ot 1 [2'a L
o 10. Gontalners i Total | 2.umt [
9. Waste Shipping Name and Description o Type Quantly WG,
1.
N MAEARDDUS WATTE LD ICONST
ERE B AT wr
2,
3.
4 =5 -

/

i

7
"),,):?_

marked and labeled/placarded, and are In all respects in proper condlion

1. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | horeby declase fhat the conlents of this consignment are |
for transport according to appicable Intemationa apd nalional govemmental regulations.

ully and eccurately described above by the proper shipping namé, and are classllied, packaged,

Gengmlor‘slg%rm’s Printed(Typed Name
>

Signature C

Month  Day  Year

| 218 (13

7
: Pt
— pf:/-—

Transporter Signaiure (for exports only).

Y LA K MueEty
15. Inlemational Shipments D Import o US. y [:] Export from U.S. Por} {)I entryfexit: -

Dale leaving U.S.:

DESIGNATED FACILITY ———3 | TRANSPORTER | INT'L

16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materiais
Transpﬁet 1 Printed/Typed Na(me slg,ju{/ // / wonth bgy Year |

v ede Qb w2 A role  AZA 2. |8 113}
ransporier 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature ' Month Day  Year
17. Discrepancy il
172, Discrepancy indication Spaca Douanlily DTypa DRasldue DPadial Rejection DFuﬂ Rejection

o Maniiest Reference Number:
U.S. EPA ID Number

17b. Allamale Facility (or Generaler)

Facility's Phone: _.
17c. Signaturs of Altemate Faclily {or Generator)

Wonth

| |

Day  Veat

e

hl-é, besignated Facility Owner or Operalor: Caetification of recelpt of materials coverad by the

manfiest except as noled in llemi 72

Prir;ledn‘yped_Nama ™~ T Sipnature bonth Day  Year |
M YEY i Aj 13625 1 A QX OY] (5 8
ISS-PLC-0 8 oit Py, 209} 3
[2.A4.3.11%
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R ——— . S - P ~

7; HOI-HAZARDOUS 1.Generzlor 1D Mumber = 2_P.'\g(. 10f § 3 Emergency Response Phone | o Vnsia Trecking Mumbsr - - :
WASTE MANIFEST SE ISP T i | WPCES 340 Taf- 300 7200 - N1 80 "
=2 5. Generalor's Name and h.axhng Adﬂf@ i LTSN VEOTT Gsnera(ur‘s Site Address (i different than miing address) T

I ol W - ) CITY OF BICHUOMND- =7 [0L4T=
£44 LN' & x_'ﬂT-—r, Pz Fe 2 FLOOR Y VSRR DR =
RICHIRGHD €4 fdans: EICHVIOND G5 2490 A
Generalor's Phong: 214 B35~ (850 _l____,___ e - .
6. Transporter t Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number !
NRC EMVIRONMENTAL SZRVICZS NG, [ CAROOOD3IUG 1Y 4 2
7. Transporter 2 Company Name T U.S. EPA ID Number i
'8, Designaled Faglity Nams and Stte Address o " U.S. EPA ID Number
Crasby & Ovarton, lne. 4
1630 W. {7th Street Z
Long Beach CA 80313 5
Faciitys Phone: 562 432-5445 |cADDZ2B400018 q
) . 10. Containers 11.Totdt | 12. Unit
9. Wasle Shipping Name and Description e No. Ty Quantly WLNoL, '

3 I NON HAZARDOUS WASTE LIGUID (PURGE AND DECON WATER) | B18 a9e0

2 9%@1 Vou | F460h. 6

(“z; 2 NOM HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID (PURGE AND DECON WATER) )

g03| w» |0 650| o
dodom oz arda s wos e brgendy W«w ;
St @it Suas) 00 {|om 0600 %
i
13. Special Handing Instructions and Addilional informalion I ij
VEAR AFPROPR ATE FERSONAL PROTECTI VE ECLA BVENT JOBF/ PO&: 72200 FROFTLEE 51845 L
%X‘S%Uﬁgg:{\l; ‘:FUTEWWAT-{;’\S/EE 1404 Fg‘ﬁfﬂl N STREET, ZLITE 800, QAKLAND, Ca !
LANVEGS, CA 4507»'?:%9.\&» 2% S-/ L(Li D’] qu ] i
14, GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: t heraby declare that the contents of this consignment are luny and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are ciassified, packaged, «
marked and Iabeledlp!acarded and are In all respects In proper condition for ransport according to applicable intemational and natlonal ggvemmental regulations. I
of Slgnatu\lz th Da
gy < ossegnon POIOTIT N |
15. Inlemational smpmems D lmpomous R / DExpnn from U.S. Portof enuy_{ygt: - )

T tler its only): o Data leavigh U.S.:
16. Transpoder Acknovdedgmem of RecaiplaMaleials )
Year

Transponeriltﬂilrj D_(J/]AMM B .Isignalure /{/’é/ |g°5."‘lga§/|,3 .

Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Nama Signature Month Day  Year
[ [

17. Discrepancy

17a. Discrepancy Indicalion Space N ]
S D Quantity D Type L__I Residue D Partial Rejection [:] Fub Rejection i
| s s Marifest Reference Number; .
17b. Alternate Facllity (or Generalor) U.8. EPA 1D Numbar
Faclity's Phone: l
[ 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day Year
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TED FACILITY TO GENERATOR
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HOY.HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Mumber 2.Paga 10l | 3. Emergency Response Phane 4, Waste Tracking iumber & ‘
: WASTE MANFEST | £ 4 = wi B 7 f | NRTES 540 7484200 TARIO0 0% T&T
i i . Generator's Name and ailing Address Ap LELIREN WEOTT Generator’s Site Address (if qilierenl than mailing address) ' j’
gf; CITY OF RICHMOND T OF RICHMOHD- PT ROLATE e
350 O CONTER PLAEY, B0 FLCOH OAESTERN DRIvE
B RICHIMOWD Ca B3804 MCHROMD T B0
[,&.% | Generalor's Phone: 33 1) el JE40 I o
75 6. Transportsr | Company Name o U.S. EPA 1D Number
| NREC ENVIRONMER AL SERACES IMC. - cARMDO LN AU 41
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA 1D Number
8. Designated Faclty Name and Site Address ) - ) ) U'S EPA ID Number -
Crasby & Overton, Ino.
18530 W, 1Tth Street
Lang Beach CA B0BI3
Facifty's Phone: _FR7 477.5445 ] lcspan 384000140
. L 10. Conalners 1L Total | 12 Unk
9. Waste Shipping Name and Description o Type Quaniiy Vo,

" NON HAZARDGUS WASTE LIQUID (PURGE AND DECON WATER)

14
g A
= 020 | om | OO0 | &
E __2" ] o ! [t
8l © i
[ A e &
3, = -
% _" = B

13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

1606 FERRY EOINT ALARMEDA, C&.

WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL EROTECTIVE BQUIEMENT JOB§#/P0O#: 72200 PROFILE# 51548
CONSULTANTS : TERRAPHASE, 1404 ERANKLIN 8TREET, 3JUITE 600, CAKLAND, CA

84301

T3

“;Z GENERATOR‘SIOFFEHOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare thal the conlents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classilied, packaged,

-
-

marked and labelediplacarded, and are in all respects in proper condilion for vanspart according to appficable intemational and nalfong) govammantal regulations.

'sw TR R

D Exportfom U.S. | Port of el( dexit
. Dats us..

| Transporter Signature (for exports only):
16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Matarials

Transporter 1 Printed/Typad Name

Maroted Bouvtaon

e = 01|08 |12

Transporler 2 Printed/Typed Name dJ

Signature Month Day  Year

I _ [ |

17 Discrepancy

17a. Discrapancy Indication Space D Quantly

D Type D Residue D Pariial Rejection D Full Rejection

S Manifest Reference Number: ’
US. EPA 1D Number

17b. Allemate Facility (or Generator)

Facility’s Phone:

17c. Signature of Alemale Facilly (or Generator)

DESIGNATED FACILITY ————3~ | TRANSPORTER | INT'L

e 113D

18. Designated Facllity Owner or Operalor: Certification of receipt of materlals covered by the manilest except as roted in ltem f7a

Month  Day 'Y ar
N

R A M

N

169-BLC-0 6 10490 (Hev. £/09)
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DESIEMATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR
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